

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 18 February 2017

**Sydney International Regatta Centre
Penrith Lakes, NSW**

1	SG Para 1x 500	27. Schoolgirl Para Single Scull Recreational 500	Final
2	SG Para 1x	26. Schoolgirl Para Single Scull	Final
3	SGYr8 2x	1. Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull	Division 1
4		Division 2
5		Division 3
6	SGYr8 1x	2. Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull	Division 1
7		Division 2
8		Division 3
9		Division 4
10		Division 5
11		Division 6
12	SGYr10 8+	3. Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight	Final
13	SGYr9-1 4x+	4. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1	Division 1
14		Division 2
15	SGYr9-2 4x+	5. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2	Division 1
16		Division 2
17	SGYr9-3 4x+	6. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3	Division 1
18		Division 2
19	SGYr9-4 4x+	7. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4	Final
20	SGYr9-5 4x+	8. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5	Final
21	SGYr10 2x	9. Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull	Division 1
22		Division 2
23		Division 3
24	SGYr10 1x	10. Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull	Division 1
25		Division 2
26		Division 3
27	SGYr10 4+	11. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four	Final
28	SB3 8+	12. School Third Eight	Final
29	SB4 4+	13. School 4th Four	Final
30	SB3 4+	14. School 3rd Four	Final
31	SB2 4+	15. School 2nd Four	Final
32	SB1 4+	16. School 1st Four	Final
33	SG 4+	17. Schoolgirl Four	Final
34	SB 4x+	18. Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull	Final
35	SG 4x+	19. Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull	Division 1
36		Division 2
37	*	41,42. Sbyr10-4 8+, Sbyr10-3 8+	Final
38	SBYr10-2 8+	43. School Year 10 2nd Eight	Final
39	SBYr10-1 8+	44. School Year 10 1st Eight	Final
40	SB2 8+	22. School 2nd Eight	Final
41	SG2 8+	23. Schoolgirl Second Eight	Final
42	SB1 8+	24. School 1st Eight	Final
43	SG1 8+	25. Schoolgirl 1st Eight	Final
44	SGYr9 2x	28. Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull	Division 1
45		Division 2
46		Division 3
47	SGYr9 1x	29. Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull	Division 1
48		Division 2
49		Division 3
50		Division 4
51		Division 5
52	SGYr8-1 4x+	30. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1	Division 1
53		Division 2
54	SGYr8-2 4x+	31. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2	Division 1
55		Division 2
56	SGYr8-3 4x+	32. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3	Final
57	SGYr8-4 4x+	33. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4	Final
58	SGYr8-5 4x+	34. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5	Division 1
59		Division 2
60	SG 2x	35. Schoolgirl Double Scull	Division 1
61		Division 2
62	SG 1x	36. Schoolgirl Single Scull	Division 1
63		Division 2
64		Division 3
65	SGY10-1 4x+	37. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1	Division 1
66		Division 2
67	SGY10-2 4x+	38. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2	Final
68	SGY10-3 4x+	39. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3	Final

69	SGY10-4 4x+	40. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4	Final
70	MU17 8+	20. Men's Under 17 Eight	Division 1
71		Division 2
72	*	46,45. Sgy10-6 4x+, Sgy10-5 4x+	Final
73	MU19 4+	47. Men's Under 19 Four	Division 1
74		Division 2
75	WU19 4+	48. Women's Under 19 Coxed Four	Final
76	MU19 4x+	49. Men's Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull	Final
77	WU19 4x+	50. Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad	Final
78	MU19 8+	51. Men's Under 19 Eight	Division
79	WU19 8+	52. Women's Under 19 Eight	Final

Race 1 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull Recreational 500					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	27.01 PLC Sydney (Eleanor Taylor)	5	3:48.99	0.00	+0.00	

Race 2 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	26.04 PLC Sydney 4 Lauren Webber (LTA)	7	2:36.92 (1) 2:36.92	5:19.54 2:42.62	0.00	+0.00
2	26.01 PLC Sydney 1 Ruby Sutherland (LTA)	6	2:44.17 (2) 2:44.17	5:33.78 2:49.61	14.24	+14.24
3	26.02 PLC Sydney 2 Bronte Marshall (LTA)	4	2:49.04 (3) 2:49.04	5:39.62 2:50.58	5.84	+20.08
4	26.03 PLC Sydney 3 Ishani Roy (LTA)	5	3:00.73 (4) 3:00.73	6:10.81 3:10.08	31.19	+51.27

Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Emily Honeyman, Ashleigh Burns	6	2:04.09 2:04.09	4:17.05 2:12.96	0.00	+0.00
2	01.20 Sydney Girls 3 Bianca Tzioumis, Jacquie Ryan	8	2:07.70 2:07.70	4:18.64 2:10.94	1.59	+1.59
3	01.15 Pymble Ladies Jasmine Chady, Penelope Wykeham-Fiennes	7	2:21.89 2:21.89	4:45.78 2:23.89	27.14	+28.73
4	01.21 Sydney Girls 4 Ananya Hari, Sophia Dervenis	2	2:23.13 2:23.13	4:50.04 2:26.91	4.26	+32.99
5	01.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 Savannah Van Geelen*, Lucy Russell	4	2:23.94 2:23.94	4:53.17 2:29.23	3.13	+36.12
6	01.07 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Jemima James, Paris Redenbach	3		4:57.32	4.15	+40.27
7	01.11 PLC Sydney 1 Sophie Rollason, Jade Lim	9	2:20.17 2:20.17	4:57.42 2:37.25	0.10	+40.37
8	01.10 MLC School 2 Freya D'Mello, Angela Trang	5	2:34.53 2:34.53	5:22.70 2:48.17	25.28	+65.65

*substitute

Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.12 PLC Sydney 2 Sara Fahey, Alexandra Vaughan	3	2:06.82 (1) 2:06.82	4:23.38 2:16.56	0.00	+0.00
2	01.19 Sydney Girls 2 Madeleine Fiene, Doris Zungar	2	2:10.28 (2) 2:10.28	4:25.98 2:15.70	2.60	+2.60
3	01.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 Olivia Farmer, Maya Berry	4	2:19.49 (4) 2:19.49	4:42.46 2:22.97	16.48	+19.08
4	01.05 Loreto Kirribilli Sophie Bateman, Bella Hickey	7	2:27.92 (6) 2:27.92	4:44.72 2:16.80	2.26	+21.34
5	01.22 Tara School Yara Alhajali, Georgia Harrison	6	2:18.52 (3) 2:18.52	4:46.26 2:27.74	1.54	+22.88
6	01.06 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Emma Flaherty, Elizabeth Bolster	8	2:26.87 (5) 2:26.87	5:03.64 2:36.77	17.38	+40.26
7	01.17 Redlands Chloe Stewart, Amelie Archer	5	2:36.69 (7) 2:36.69	5:10.52 2:33.83	6.88	+47.14

Race 5 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.09 MLC School 1 Natasha Gokcen-Nehme, Olivia Codevelle	3	2:10.98 (1) 2:10.98	4:30.41 2:19.43	0.00	+0.00
2	01.13 PLC Sydney 3 Madeline Panos, Georgie Whitford	8	2:14.65 (2) 2:14.65	4:38.22 2:23.57	7.81	+7.81
3	01.18 Sydney Girls 1 Nikhita Prabhakaran, Samara Kleiman	6	2:17.60 (3) 2:17.60	4:47.26 2:29.66	9.04	+16.85
4	01.08 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Annika Shankar, Lucy Perosin	2	2:36.37 (5) 2:36.37	5:00.41 2:24.04	13.15	+30.00
5	01.16 Queenwood Belinda Groth*, Olivia Shew	4	2:30.59 (4) 2:30.59	5:13.99 2:43.40	13.58	+43.58
	01.14 PLC Sydney 4 Mia Pasin, Eva Hopwood	5			DID NOT FINISH	
	01.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 Neve James, Thea Armstrong	7	2:19.27 2:19.27		DID NOT FINISH	
*substitute						

Race 6 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.18 Loreto Normanhurst 6 Simone Robinson	4	2:13.03 (1) 2:13.03	4:38.84 2:25.81	0.00	+0.00
2	02.16 Loreto Normanhurst 4 Eliza Haire	2	2:24.05 (3) 2:24.05	4:46.95 2:22.90	8.11	+8.11
3	02.19 Loreto Normanhurst 7 Maya Jones	6	2:22.91 (2) 2:22.91	4:47.79 2:24.88	0.84	+8.95
4	02.43 Redlands 3 Laura Sidoti	7	2:25.38 (4) 2:25.38	4:54.65 2:29.27	6.86	+15.81
5	02.07 Loreto Kirribilli 3 Jatali Brown	3	2:33.92 (8) 2:33.92	4:55.92 2:22.00	1.27	+17.08
6	02.49 Sydney Girls 2 Emmaline Britt	9	2:29.07 (6) 2:29.07	4:59.82 2:30.75	3.90	+20.98
7	02.36 PLC Sydney 7 Charlotte Guest	5	2:27.75 (5) 2:27.75	5:00.77 2:33.02	0.95	+21.93
8	02.38 PLC Sydney 9 Ashley Hovilai	8	2:33.91 (7) 2:33.91	5:09.77 2:35.86	9.00	+30.93
	02.39 Pymble Ladies Mia Campbell	1			DID NOT FINISH	

Race 7 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 Georgina Wallace	5	2:17.73 (1) 2:17.73	4:38.91 2:21.18	0.00	+0.00
2	02.41 Redlands 1 Olivia Wintle	8	2:19.48 (2) 2:19.48	4:41.75 2:22.27	2.84	+2.84
3	02.05 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Lily Foster	1	2:24.58 (4) 2:24.58	4:44.91 2:20.33	3.16	+6.00
4	02.35 PLC Sydney 6 Myeisha Taylor	9	2:26.23 (5) 2:26.23	4:54.77 2:28.54	9.86	+15.86
5	02.12 Loreto Normanhurst 12 Olivia Colman	6	2:26.54 (6) 2:26.54	4:55.17 2:28.63	0.40	+16.26
6	02.11 Loreto Normanhurst 11 Chloe Reeves	3	2:26.56 (7) 2:26.56	5:00.10 2:33.54	4.93	+21.19
7	02.34 PLC Sydney 5 Angie Rofail	4	2:24.09 (3) 2:24.09	5:00.79 2:36.70	0.69	+21.88
8	02.51 Sydney Girls 4 Leila Rahme	7	2:37.02 (8) 2:37.02	5:22.72 2:45.70	21.93	+43.81
9	02.23 MLC School 2 Tara Mulholland	2	2:54.47 (9) 2:54.47	5:53.44 2:58.97	30.72	+74.53

Race 8 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 Maia Hehir	3	2:10.42 (1) 2:10.42	4:28.82 2:18.40	0.00	+0.00
2	02.31 PLC Sydney 2 Annabelle Englert	9	2:17.04 (2) 2:17.04	4:40.21 2:23.17	11.39	+11.39
3	02.50 Sydney Girls 3 Katrina Teoh	6	2:17.11 (3) 2:17.11	4:40.83 2:23.72	0.62	+12.01
4	02.44 Redlands 4 Lucy Roberts	5	2:21.37 (4) 2:21.37	4:49.58 2:28.21	8.75	+20.76
5	02.22 MLC School 1 Elle Tamvakolos	8	2:22.01 (5) 2:22.01	4:56.27 2:34.26	6.69	+27.45
6	02.17 Loreto Normanhurst 5 Tia Ranftl	2	2:24.64 (6) 2:24.64	4:57.09 2:32.45	0.82	+28.27
7	02.08 Loreto Kirribilli 4 Indiana O'Loughlin	1	2:25.85 (7) 2:25.85	4:57.14 2:31.29	0.05	+28.32
8	02.13 Loreto Normanhurst 13 Claire Evans	4	2:28.05 (8) 2:28.05	4:59.09 2:31.04	1.95	+30.27
9	02.28 PLC Sydney 10 Emma O'Dea	7	2:35.16 (9) 2:35.16	5:21.78 2:46.62	22.69	+52.96

Race 9 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.14 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Scarlett O'Kane	7	2:15.50 (1) 2:15.50	4:36.33 2:20.83	0.00	+0.00
2	02.42 Redlands 2 Amelia Edmonds	3	2:20.48 (2) 2:20.48	4:37.89 2:17.41	1.56	+1.56
3	02.32 PLC Sydney 3 Cate Brady	4	2:24.19 (4) 2:24.19	4:47.50 2:23.31	9.61	+11.17
4	02.06 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Harper Gracie	5	2:23.23 (3) 2:23.23	4:48.35 2:25.12	0.85	+12.02
5	02.29 PLC Sydney 11 Alexandra Reed	8	2:27.76 (6) 2:27.76	4:56.30 2:28.54	7.95	+19.97
6	02.10 Loreto Normanhurst 10 Charlotte Cluff	2	2:26.39 (5) 2:26.39	5:00.77 2:34.38	4.47	+24.44
7	02.25 MLC School 4 Sarah Carvolth	6	2:32.93 (7) 2:32.93	5:14.09 2:41.16	13.32	+37.76
	02.40 Queenwood Belinda Groth	9	SCRATCHED			

Race 10 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Division 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.27 PLC Sydney 1 Madeleine Hardy	5	2:13.17 (1) 2:13.17	4:31.59 2:18.42	0.00	+0.00
2	02.48 Sydney Girls 1 Sophia Murphy	6	2:18.58 (3) 2:18.58	4:40.23 2:21.65	8.64	+8.64
3	02.15 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Lillian Dean	7	2:20.37 (5) 2:20.37	4:43.80 2:23.43	3.57	+12.21
4	02.09 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Ruby Booth	9	2:16.01 (2) 2:16.01	4:48.21 2:32.20	4.41	+16.62
5	02.30 PLC Sydney 12 Clare Racki	8	2:26.28 (7) 2:26.28	4:51.47 2:25.19	3.26	+19.88
6	02.45 Redlands 5 Natalie Watson	2	2:23.26 (6) 2:23.26	4:55.14 2:31.88	3.67	+23.55
7	02.24 MLC School 3 Inez Kritzler	3	2:27.08 (8) 2:27.08	4:56.91 2:29.83	1.77	+25.32
8	02.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 Madeline McGinness	4	2:19.99 (4) 2:19.99	5:00.20 2:40.21	3.29	+28.61

Race 11 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull						Division 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	02.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Jenna Oerder	4	2:14.93 (1) 2:14.93	4:35.62 2:20.69	0.00 +0.00		
2	02.46 Redlands 6 Bridie Carmichael	6	2:24.12 (3) 2:24.12	4:49.89 2:25.77	14.27 +14.27		
3	02.47 Redlands 7 Kristin Walker	8	2:25.18 (4) 2:25.18	4:56.49 2:31.31	6.60 +20.87		
4	02.21 Loreto Normanhurst 9 Brynnin Barr	3	2:31.14 (5) 2:31.14	4:57.60 2:26.46	1.11 +21.98		
5	02.20 Loreto Normanhurst 8 Eloise Carey	5	2:21.82 (2) 2:21.82	5:07.25 2:45.43	9.65 +31.63		
6	02.33 PLC Sydney 4 Amelie Larsen	7	2:34.02 (6) 2:34.02	5:12.88 2:38.86	5.63 +37.26		
	02.37 PLC Sydney 8 Monique Saad	2	DID NOT START				
	02.26 MLC School 5 Ella Zohs	9	SCRATCHED				

Race 12 Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins		
1	03.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Smethurst,Johnston,Kneipp,Allen, Khan,Kerr,Castle,Wallace,c:Scott	7		1:44.54 (1) 1:44.54	3:30.91 (1) 1:46.37	5:19.08 1:48.17	0.00 +0.00		
2	03.02 Loreto Kirribilli Conway,Colley,Crott,Meagher, Greene,Helmich,McKelvey,Dixon,c:Melluish	3		1:46.23 (2) 1:46.23	3:37.58 (2) 1:51.35	5:28.40 1:50.82	9.32 +9.32		
3	03.03 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Illek,Leaver,Woods,Perosin, Von Behr,Gillies,Bowditch,Duff-Clarke,c:Cowap	6		1:49.38 (3) 1:49.38	3:40.96 (3) 1:51.58	5:33.69 1:52.73	5.29 +14.61		
4	03.07 Queenwood Gunton,Garner*,Meades,Werner, Heathcote,Ezzy,Perdikaris,Rouse,c:Primmer	4		1:50.63 (4) 1:50.63	3:46.31 (4) 1:55.68	5:43.49 1:57.18	9.80 +24.41		
5	03.06 PLC Sydney Santos,Arraj,Xistouris,Leckie, Louizos,Saad,Graham,Rutherford,c:Divis	5		1:56.38 (5) 1:56.38	3:55.56 (5) 1:59.18	5:55.06 1:59.50	11.57 +35.98		
6	03.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Rossell,Tassell,Scharbach,Maguire, Negline-Smyth,Henry,Bremer,Barr,c:Kirkwood	2		2:00.37 (6) 2:00.37	4:04.83 (6) 2:04.46	6:06.54 2:01.71	11.48 +47.46		
	03.05 Loreto Normanhurst 3 O'Brien,Whipps,Al Amri,Ojurovic, Raggett,Whitnall,Carrigan,John,c:Madigan	8	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 13 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	04.04 MLC School D.Gilchrist,L.Smith,S.Naayen,A.Heine,c:U.Barrett	3	1:51.81 1:51.81	3:43.69 1:51.88	0.00 +0.00		
2	04.12 Sydney Girls J.Kim,C.McManus-Barrett,D.Doyle,J.Richards,c:A.Wade	6	1:50.64 1:50.64	3:44.24 1:53.60	0.55 +0.55		
3	04.07 Pymble Ladies S.Hall,S.Wickins,E.Cassin,E.Thomson,c:I.Hudson	8	1:49.99 1:49.99	3:45.13 1:55.14	0.89 +1.44		
4	04.10 Roseville I.Watson,J.Pearce,L.McAlpine,A.Brown,c:H.Clayton	7		3:46.15	1.02 +2.46		
5	04.02 Loreto Kirribilli C.Tiffin,J.McDougall,L.Owens,M.Holden,c:T.Harris	5	1:55.03 1:55.03	3:57.36 2:02.33	11.21 +13.67		
6	04.05 North Sydney Girls C.Sun,L.Ma,S.Athauda,E.Cimen,c:S.Lau	4	2:01.30 2:01.30	4:08.51 2:07.21	11.15 +24.82		

Race 14 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Canberra Girls Grammar E.de Somer,S.Nikias,G.Turner,A.Maxwell,c:I.Shaw	5	1:48.87 (1) 1:48.87	3:42.36 1:53.49	0.00	+0.00
2	04.08 Queenwood S.Carboni,S.Nell,G.Prendiville,S.Feely,c:A.Elwin	6	1:49.97 (2) 1:49.97	3:48.24 1:58.27	5.88	+5.88
3	04.09 Redlands A.York,J.Grant,M.Howard,C.Laverty,c:A.Maclochlainn	4	1:52.36 (4) 1:52.36	3:49.35 1:56.99	1.11	+6.99
4	04.03 Loreto Normanhurst B.Mitchell*,C.Goldman,H.Hanigan,M.Pringle*,c:S.Caspers	7	1:51.21 (3) 1:51.21	3:50.20 1:58.99	0.85	+7.84
5	04.11 St Catherine's A.Tainsh,B.Horrell,J.Ledet,K.Saravanos,c:P.MacNeall	8	1:55.30 (5) 1:55.30	3:56.97 2:01.67	6.77	+14.61
6	04.06 PLC Sydney A.Edwards,N.Tran,S.Pasin,P.Englert,c:L.Froggatt	3	2:00.54 (6) 2:00.54	4:08.16 2:07.62	11.19	+25.80

*substitute

Race 15 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.03 Loreto Normanhurst C.Spora,L.Hession*,A.James*,S.Arnold,c:E.Bolster	8	1:54.38 (1) 1:54.38	3:54.41 2:00.03	0.00	+0.00
2	05.02 Loreto Kirribilli E.Davidson,E.Carey,A.Van Vliet,E.Dunlop,c:E.Payne	3	1:56.88 (2) 1:56.88	3:55.72 1:58.84	1.31	+1.31
3	05.04 MLC School O.Debs,T.Kerpiniotis,E.Hartzenberg,E.Woolbank,c:I.Kuah	6	1:57.36 (3) 1:57.36	4:01.88 2:04.52	6.16	+7.47
4	05.10 St Catherine's E.Hickey-Berry,Z.Hall,C.Jin,M.Warren,c:B.Duff	4	1:59.85 (5) 1:59.85	4:03.04 2:03.19	1.16	+8.63
5	05.07 Queenwood A.Gordon,M.Curulli,Z.Keating,C.Jallat,c:C.Price	7	1:59.35 (4) 1:59.35	4:03.07 2:03.72	0.03	+8.66
6	05.05 PLC Sydney A.Davidson,A.Kaleel,T.McCarthy,L.Pacey,c:G.Alleyn	5	2:09.91 (6) 2:09.91	4:28.42 2:18.51	25.35	+34.01

*substitute

Race 16 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.11 Sydney Girls P.Loh,A.Pitt,E.Comminos,L.Thurgood,c:Z.Szeto	4	1:55.94 (2) 1:55.94	3:53.57 1:57.63	0.00	+0.00
2	05.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Peters,O.Lukic,A.Reid,M.Motherway,c:E.Dickson	3	1:55.69 (1) 1:55.69	3:56.76 2:01.07	3.19	+3.19
3	05.06 Pymble Ladies S.Volos,O.Spanswick,I.Clift,J.Oppenheim,c:H.Maher	7	1:57.43 (3) 1:57.43	4:03.24 2:05.81	6.48	+9.67
4	05.09 Roseville K.Ashworth,H.Stevenson,T.Smith,A.Lander,c:L.Thomsen	5	2:02.08 (4) 2:02.08	4:08.30 2:06.22	5.06	+14.73
5	05.08 Redlands L.Simpson,S.Larcos,M.Pascoe,A.Wilks,c:T.Richardson	6	2:10.37 (5) 2:10.37	4:31.05 2:20.68	22.75	+37.48

Race 17 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.04 Loreto Normanhurst N.Sherwood,G.Tassell*,I.Dodd*,B.Maguire,c:H.John	3	1:55.77 (1) 1:55.77	3:56.74 2:00.97	0.00	+0.00
2	06.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 E.Vizvary,A.Skinner,O.Olivieri,A.Sage,c:L.Payne	7	2:00.63 (3) 2:00.63	4:06.26 2:05.63	9.52	+9.52
3	06.05 Pymble Ladies E.Buchanan,P.Buchanan,A.Webb,B.Singarayar,c:G.Chippeck	6	1:59.20 (2) 1:59.20	4:07.18 2:07.98	0.92	+10.44
4	06.09 St Catherine's G.Shearer,E.Parameswaran,L.Edwards,A.Price,c:E.Richardson	4	2:01.76 (4) 2:01.76	4:13.08 2:11.32	5.90	+16.34
5	06.08 Roseville I.Harrison,R.Hekimian,C.Campbell,B.Hunt,c:L.O'Dwyer	5	2:05.16 (5) 2:05.16	4:16.56 2:11.40	3.48	+19.82

*substitute

Race 18 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.01 Canberra Girls Grammar C.Burns,E.Behel,T.Plant,M.Dunphy,c:I.Walsh	3	1:59.56 (2) 1:59.56	4:00.38 2:00.82	0.00	+0.00
2	06.06 Queenwood E.Janak,S.Oakes,E.Sarson*,K.Robinson,c:R.Thomas	4	1:57.66 (1) 1:57.66	4:04.19 2:06.53	3.81	+3.81
3	06.10 Sydney Girls R.Bhatia,P.Stokes,S.Merlo,M.Sloan,c:N.Su	7	2:05.80 (3) 2:05.80	4:17.17 2:11.37	12.98	+16.79
4	06.07 Redlands G.Hicks,L.Heath,G.Watt,G.Feldmann,c:S.Gautheron	5	2:13.15 (4) 2:13.15	4:29.89 2:16.74	12.72	+29.51
5	06.03 Loreto Kirribilli 3 C.Ross,G.Moore,A.Walsh,E.Marr,c:C.Carlson	6	2:15.67 (5) 2:15.67	4:34.21 2:18.54	4.32	+33.83
*substitute						

Race 19 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.03 Loreto Normanhurst P.Canty*,E.Haire*,L.Ciesiolka,B.Cooksey,c:D.Rossell	6	1:58.63 (1) 1:58.63	4:02.04 2:03.41	0.00	+0.00
2	07.02 Loreto Kirribilli Z.Graham,S.Martinus,M.Lonie,A.Price,c:E.Kellick	9	2:04.32 (3) 2:04.32	4:09.94 2:05.62	7.90	+7.90
3	07.09 St Catherine's A.Cooper,I.Spense,N.Chong,C.Munro,c:L.O'Driscoll	2	2:03.89 (2) 2:03.89	4:13.26 2:09.37	3.32	+11.22
4	07.08 Roseville S.Reeves,A.Erby,D.White,I.Ryan,c:S.Gates	4	2:05.36 (4) 2:05.36	4:15.02 2:09.66	1.76	+12.98
5	07.06 Queenwood I.Vlotman,Z.Bowditch,M.Parsonage*,K.Herlihy,c:B.Groth	8	2:09.04 (6) 2:09.04	4:25.53 2:16.49	10.51	+23.49
6	07.05 Pymble Ladies L.Hickson,M.Warden,S.Renwick,A.Clarke,c:G.Montgomerie	1	2:05.77 (5) 2:05.77	4:27.92 2:22.15	2.39	+25.88
7	07.04 North Sydney Girls J.Ye,K.Fichadia,F.Tang,C.Huang,c:J.Sy	3	2:21.19 (7) 2:21.19	4:46.46 2:25.27	18.54	+44.42
	07.01 Canberra Girls Grammar G.Burns,S.Walker,T.Burns,O.Nobbs,c:Z.Bonet	5	SCRATCHED			
	07.07 Redlands L.Roberts,L.Sidoti,A.Edmonds,O.Wintle,c:A.Firth	7				
*substitute						

Race 20 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Stuckey,Pantelidis,Monk,Vlahos,c:Nicoll)	3	3:59.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.07 Redlands (Carmichael,Stewart,Walker,Watson,c:Beitle)	5	4:03.76	4.37	+4.37	
3	08.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Burns*,Boyes,Davis,Mulder,c:Lloyd)	7	4:07.69	3.93	+8.30	
4	08.04 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Curran,Davies*,Madigan,Parsons*,c:Turnbull)	6	4:08.29	0.60	+8.90	
5	08.03 Loreto Kirribilli (Fisk,Whineray,Nixon,Barwick,c:Butt)	4	4:12.72	4.43	+13.33	
6	08.06 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Hadwen,Symonds,Pereira,Leonardi,c:Travers)	2	4:17.73	5.01	+18.34	
7	08.05 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Shah,James,Redenbach,Evans,c:Flaherty)	8	4:36.07	18.34	+36.68	
*substitute						

Race 21 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	09.19 Tara School Chloe Wright, Heather Kelly	7		1:56.31 (1) 1:56.31	4:03.31 (1) 2:07.00	6:11.89 2:08.58	0.00	+0.00
2	09.17 St Catherine's Rebecca Rosenberg, Arabella Hammond	6		2:04.60 (3) 2:04.60	4:13.98 (2) 2:09.38	6:21.77 2:07.79	9.88	+9.88
3	09.07 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Brahnie Mitchell, Stephanie Arnold	2		2:03.72 (2) 2:03.72	4:15.66 (3) 2:11.94	6:25.26 2:09.60	3.49	+13.37
4	09.15 Redlands 2 Erin Van Graan, Bronte Vanderfield	5		2:09.24 (6) 2:09.24	4:23.91 (5) 2:14.67	6:37.66 2:13.75	12.40	+25.77
5	09.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 Jasmin Oren, Heidi Willis	3		2:06.40 (4) 2:06.40	4:22.50 (4) 2:16.10	6:43.35 2:20.85	5.69	+31.46
6	09.09 PLC Sydney 1 Sophie Montague, Lauren D'Addona	8		2:07.96 (5) 2:07.96	4:28.73 (6) 2:20.77	6:52.08 2:23.35	8.73	+40.19
7	09.11 PLC Sydney 3 Heloise Arraj, Marie Xistouris	4		2:12.96 (7) 2:12.96	4:35.22 (7) 2:22.26	6:59.16 2:23.94	7.08	+47.27

Race 22 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins			
1	09.06 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Molly Pringle, Heather Hanigan	6		1:59.39 (2) 1:59.39	4:04.35 (1) 2:04.96	6:10.73 2:06.38	0.00	+0.00		
2	09.01 Balmain Zoe Reid, Maxine Franz	3		1:58.82 (1) 1:58.82	4:06.86 (2) 2:08.04	6:15.59 2:08.73	4.86	+4.86		
3	09.16 Roseville Georgie McArdle, Erin McCabe	5		2:00.68 (3) 2:00.68	4:11.59 (4) 2:10.91	6:21.06 2:09.47	5.47	+10.33		
4	09.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Sophia Gidis, Alexandra McDonagh	8		2:04.16 (4) 2:04.16	4:10.46 (3) 2:06.30	6:24.91 2:14.45	3.85	+14.18		
5	09.08 North Sydney Girls Linna Ma, Cindy Sun	4		2:12.94 (5) 2:12.94	4:33.80 (5) 2:20.86	6:52.64 2:18.84	27.73	+41.91		
	09.10 PLC Sydney 2 Anneka Graham, Esther Rutherford	7	DID NOT START							

Race 23 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Division 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins			
1	09.18 Sydney Girls Joyce Qian, Whitney Zhu	6		1:59.13 (1) 1:59.13	4:11.09 (1) 2:11.96	6:24.31 2:13.22	0.00	+0.00		
2	09.12 PLC Sydney 4 Olivia Leckie, Zara-Rose Santos	7		2:03.59 (2) 2:03.59	4:19.14 (2) 2:15.55	6:34.70 2:15.56	10.39	+10.39		
3	09.14 Redlands 1 Chloe Woodward, Grace Elliott	4		2:06.55 (3) 2:06.55	4:26.09 (3) 2:19.54	6:44.90 2:18.81	10.20	+20.59		
4	09.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 Sarah Peterswald, Grace Wright	5		2:07.72 (4) 2:07.72	4:29.43 (4) 2:21.71	6:48.97 2:19.54	4.07	+24.66		
5	09.13 Pymble Ladies Eleanor Nettleton, Jamie Bell	3		2:12.43 (5) 2:12.43	4:36.79 (5) 2:24.36	7:09.08 2:32.29	20.11	+44.77		
	09.05 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Charlotte Goldman, Grace Tassell	8	DID NOT START							

Race 24 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	10.16 Redlands 1 Ingrid Holtheuer	1		2:11.19 (4) 2:11.19	4:21.01 (1) 2:09.82	6:36.32 2:15.31	0.00	+0.00
2	10.25 Sydney Girls Sara McDonald	6		2:10.88 (3) 2:10.88	4:24.78 (2) 2:13.90	6:39.06 2:14.28	2.74	+2.74
3	10.19 Redlands 4 Chloe Laverty	3		2:09.58 (1) 2:09.58	4:27.83 (3) 2:18.25	6:50.60 2:22.77	11.54	+14.28
4	10.23 Redlands 8 Alexandra York	7		2:16.82 (6) 2:16.82	4:38.10 (4) 2:21.28	7:01.24 2:23.14	10.64	+24.92
5	10.15 Pymble Ladies 2 Chynna Blakeman	2		2:10.35 (2) 2:10.35	4:38.46 (5) 2:28.11	7:07.58 2:29.12	6.34	+31.26
6	10.08 Loreto Normanhurst 5 Bridget Maguire	5		2:22.53 (8) 2:22.53	4:49.31 (7) 2:26.78	7:10.54 2:21.23	2.96	+34.22
7	10.12 North Sydney Girls 1 Ela Kos	4		2:15.26 (5) 2:15.26	4:44.31 (6) 2:29.05	7:17.72 2:33.41	7.18	+41.40
8	10.24 St Catherine's Tamzin Heywood	8		2:18.22 (7) 2:18.22	4:54.43 (8) 2:36.21	7:21.72 2:27.29	4.00	+45.40
9	10.05 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Lara Al Amri	9		2:38.88 (9) 2:38.88	5:29.62 (9) 2:50.74	8:18.61 2:48.99	56.89	+102.2

Race 25 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	10.14 Pymble Ladies 1 Maddison Everingham	1		2:05.64 (1) 2:05.64	4:20.12 (1) 2:14.48	6:41.76 2:21.64	0.00	+0.00
2	10.18 Redlands 3 Olivia Persson	3		2:10.39 (3) 2:10.39	4:26.99 (2) 2:16.60	6:50.00 2:23.01	8.24	+8.24
3	10.20 Redlands 5 Zoe Withington	8		2:12.37 (4) 2:12.37	4:30.39 (3) 2:18.02	6:53.39 2:23.00	3.39	+11.63
4	10.17 Redlands 2 Maddi Howard	6		2:14.73 (5) 2:14.73	4:36.78 (5) 2:22.05	6:57.19 2:20.41	3.80	+15.43
5	10.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Charlotte Kearney	4		2:10.30 (2) 2:10.30	4:33.61 (4) 2:23.31	6:58.43 2:24.82	1.24	+16.67
6	10.04 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Hannah Cowap	9		2:18.56 (6) 2:18.56	4:47.07 (6) 2:28.51	7:12.77 2:25.70	14.34	+31.01
7	10.06 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Caitlin Spora	7		2:29.61 (8) 2:29.61	5:01.76 (8) 2:32.15	7:26.79 2:25.03	14.02	+45.03
8	10.07 Loreto Normanhurst 4 Ava James	2		2:25.96 (7) 2:25.96	4:59.88 (7) 2:33.92	7:27.57 2:27.69	0.78	+45.81
9	10.13 North Sydney Girls 2 Isha Desai	5		2:47.15 (9) 2:47.15	5:51.15 (9) 3:04.00	9:01.69 3:10.54	94.12	+139.9

Race 26 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	10.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Sophie McKelvey	9		2:08.97 (1) 2:08.97	4:23.72 (1) 2:14.75	6:38.34 2:14.62	0.00	+0.00
2	10.01 Barker College Eve Timms	5		2:12.56 (2) 2:12.56	4:30.26 (2) 2:17.70	6:48.41 2:18.15	10.07	+10.07
3	10.21 Redlands 6 Jennifer Grant	7		2:18.51 (5) 2:18.51	4:35.23 (4) 2:16.72	6:56.19 2:20.96	7.78	+17.85
4	10.22 Redlands 7 Perri Carmichael	2		2:14.68 (4) 2:14.68	4:35.16 (3) 2:20.48	7:06.24 2:31.08	10.05	+27.90
5	10.26 Tara School Demi Papasinos	3		2:13.98 (3) 2:13.98	4:42.26 (5) 2:28.28	7:13.77 2:31.51	7.53	+35.43
6	10.10 Loreto Normanhurst 7 Samantha Parsons	4		2:26.91 (6) 2:26.91	4:59.07 (6) 2:32.16	7:31.52 2:32.45	17.75	+53.18
7	10.11 Loreto Normanhurst 8 Nicola Sherwood	8		2:30.01 (7) 2:30.01	5:12.92 (8) 2:42.91	7:46.78 2:33.86	15.26	+68.44
8	10.09 Loreto Normanhurst 6 Lauren Hession	6		2:31.19 (8) 2:31.19	5:09.73 (7) 2:38.54	7:55.94 2:46.21	9.16	+77.60

Race 27 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	11.03 St Catherine's Pinnegar,Harrison,Plaisted,Gibbs,c:Powell	5		1:53.45 (1) 1:53.45	3:52.99 (1) 1:59.54	5:58.76 2:05.77	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01 Loreto Kirribilli Kearney,Fitzgibbon,Drinnan,Potts,c:Couper	4		1:59.80 (2) 1:59.80	4:02.69 (2) 2:02.89	6:08.38 2:05.69	9.62	+9.62
3	11.02 PLC Sydney Roy,Webber,Sutherland,Marshall,c:Divis	6		2:27.30 (3) 2:27.30	4:55.98 (3) 2:28.68	7:26.75 2:30.77	78.37	+87.99

Race 28 School Third Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	12.06 St Josephs 1 McMorrow,Den,O'Kane,Chinnappa, Monaghan,Heilman,Goldman,Glover,c:Horsley	5	1:35.73 (1) 1:35.73	3:15.63 (1) 1:39.90	4:57.82 (1) 1:42.19	6:37.39 1:39.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.01 Cranbrook Entwistle,Gow,Lees,Martin, Caponas,Caponas,Henderson,McCaffery,c:Murray	7	1:39.17 (4) 1:39.17	3:16.07 (2) 1:36.90	4:58.77 (2) 1:42.70	6:39.43 1:40.66	2.04	+2.04	
3	12.04 Redlands Tang,Vallins-Koertge,Farmer,Blaxland, Johnston,Learoyd,Keller,Hayes,c:Richardson	3	1:38.55 (3) 1:38.55	3:23.12 (4) 1:44.57	5:09.36 (3) 1:46.24	6:53.46 1:44.10	14.03	+16.07	
4	12.05 St Ignatius Calderan,Gallardo,Hancock,Herschel, Calderan,Miller,Hulme,Russell,c:Pagliaro	8	1:37.20 (2) 1:37.20	3:22.33 (3) 1:45.13	5:14.15 (4) 1:51.82	6:59.79 1:45.64	6.33	+22.40	
5	12.03 Kings Takemoto,Sampson,Grant,Heanly, Coupland,Patel,Lukabyo,Bell,c:Cooke	2	1:43.74 (5) 1:43.74	3:37.89 (5) 1:54.15	5:34.75 (5) 1:56.86	7:29.44 1:54.69	29.65	+52.05	
	12.07 St Josephs 2 Zambelli,Lawler,Farmilo,Flannery, Gibson,Chow,Zauner,Castaldi,c:Whineray	4	SCRATCHED						
	12.02 Grammar Furlan,Agiotis,Pridgen,Armitage, Ward,Myers,Trimmer,Ng,c:Mekertician	6	SCRATCHED						

Race 29 School 4th Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.02 Kings George*,Leahy,Begg,Ramsay,c:Vertzayias	2	1:41.95 (1) 1:41.95	3:28.05 (1) 1:46.10	5:16.82 (1) 1:48.77	7:08.23 1:51.41	0.00	+0.00
2	13.07 St Ignatius 1 Brock,Phillips,Newey,Elbourne,c:Lee	4	1:43.71 (2) 1:43.71	3:34.22 (2) 1:50.51	5:26.00 (2) 1:51.78	7:19.36 1:53.36	11.13	+11.13
3	13.06 Shore Doyle,Broadley,Fitzhardinge*,Andrews,c:Zhang	7	1:47.67 (4) 1:47.67	3:39.65 (4) 1:51.98	5:30.41 (3) 1:50.76	7:22.18 1:51.77	2.82	+13.95
4	13.03 Newington Danks,Maley*,Dreves,Sullivan,c:Dive	3	1:45.02 (3) 1:45.02	3:39.18 (3) 1:54.16	5:34.74 (4) 1:55.56	7:29.38 1:54.64	7.20	+21.15
5	13.08 St Josephs Corrigan,Hiatt,Courtney,Ryan,c:Ridal	9	1:50.03 (8) 1:50.03	3:41.61 (5) 1:51.58	5:36.51 (6) 1:54.90	7:32.58 1:56.07	3.20	+24.35
6	13.05 Scots 2 Boreham,Crossley,Burns,Parks,c:Norburn	8	1:49.21 (6) 1:49.21	3:42.07 (6) 1:52.86	5:36.08 (5) 1:54.01	7:33.11 1:57.03	0.53	+24.88
7	13.04 Scots 1 Ali,Brouwers,Negus,Hodgson,c:Bullock	6	1:47.97 (5) 1:47.97	3:42.56 (7) 1:54.59	5:40.37 (7) 1:57.81	7:40.89 2:00.52	7.78	+32.66
8	13.01 Cranbrook Antico,Donald,Kluck, Van Der Byl,c:Haralambis	5	1:49.49 (7) 1:49.49	3:45.82 (8) 1:56.33	5:45.51 (8) 1:59.69	7:47.80 2:02.29	6.91	+39.57
9	13.09 St Ignatius 2 Pagliaro,Freidman,McGrath,Priest,c:Burke	1	1:55.75 (9) 1:55.75	4:06.44 (9) 2:10.69	6:15.44 (9) 2:09.00	8:25.00 2:09.56	37.20	+76.77

*substitute

Race 30 School 3rd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.02 Kings Prell,Bamford,Talyor,Walsh,c:Collins	3	1:40.61 (2) 1:40.61	3:25.53 (1) 1:44.92	5:12.79 (1) 1:47.26	7:03.53 1:50.74	0.00	+0.00
2	14.05 Shore Blake,Sedgwick*,Molinari,Burrow,c:Purbrick	2	1:40.43 (1) 1:40.43	3:28.33 (2) 1:47.90	5:18.39 (2) 1:50.06	7:05.81 1:47.42	2.28	+2.28
3	14.04 Scots Chenoweth,Thompson,Watkin,Hodgson,c:Rush	7	1:42.46 (3) 1:42.46	3:28.58 (3) 1:46.12	5:22.29 (3) 1:53.71	7:15.26 1:52.97	9.45	+11.73
4	14.07 St Josephs Langfield,Shanks Anderson,Harper-Ross,Powell,c:Bell	6	1:44.13 (4) 1:44.13	3:34.18 (4) 1:50.05	5:27.19 (4) 1:53.01	7:16.25 1:49.06	0.99	+12.72
5	14.06 St Ignatius Hogan,Siokos,Siokos,Grady,c:Fish	4	1:45.90 (5) 1:45.90	3:36.75 (5) 1:50.85	5:29.96 (5) 1:53.21	7:24.63 1:54.67	8.38	+21.10
6	14.01 Cranbrook Neylon,Kluck,Browne,Reed,c:Raine	9	1:45.98 (6) 1:45.98	3:38.47 (6) 1:52.49	5:36.50 (6) 1:58.03	7:30.93 1:54.43	6.30	+27.40
7	14.08 The Armidale School Warton,Worsley,Russell-Thomas,Murphy,c:George	8	1:51.86 (8) 1:51.86	3:45.35 (8) 1:53.49	5:40.36 (8) 1:55.01	7:31.77 1:51.41	0.84	+28.24
8	14.03 Newington Miletto,Gigg,Mills,Baykitch,c:Dadd	5	1:46.85 (7) 1:46.85	3:41.85 (7) 1:55.00	5:40.20 (7) 1:58.35	7:41.00 2:00.80	9.23	+37.47

*substitute

Race 31 School 2nd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	15.03 Scots Taylor,Taylor,Martin,St John,c:Wright	8	1:37.97 (1) 1:37.97	3:21.80 (1) 1:43.83	5:09.45 (1) 1:47.65	6:57.20 1:47.75	0.00	+0.00
2	15.01 Kings Wood,Jackson,Lefebvre,Grinham,c:Gubbins	3	1:39.42 (2) 1:39.42	3:25.94 (2) 1:46.52	5:15.51 (2) 1:49.57	7:05.41 1:49.90	8.21	+8.21
3	15.04 Shore Hondros,Elmslie,Cozzi,Fredericks,c:Singer	7	1:39.94 (3) 1:39.94	3:29.55 (3) 1:49.61	5:19.82 (3) 1:50.27	7:10.19 1:50.37	4.78	+12.99
4	15.05 St Ignatius McLaughlin,Marshall,Menzies,Gill,c:Casey	6	1:42.03 (4) 1:42.03	3:31.52 (4) 1:49.49	5:22.67 (4) 1:51.15	7:12.92 1:50.25	2.73	+15.72
5	15.07 The Armidale School Makeham,Lethbridge,Louis,Wright,c:Hine	2	1:44.85 (5) 1:44.85	3:37.01 (5) 1:52.16	5:30.21 (5) 1:53.20	7:22.40 1:52.19	9.48	+25.20
6	15.06 St Josephs Burke,Radford,Campbell,Timmins,c:Morrell	4	1:45.76 (7) 1:45.76	3:37.48 (6) 1:51.72	5:31.96 (6) 1:54.48	7:27.62 1:55.66	5.22	+30.42
7	15.02 Newington Payne,Brown,Johnson,Nigro,c:Ly	5	1:45.10 (6) 1:45.10	3:38.27 (7) 1:53.17	5:33.21 (7) 1:54.94	7:30.88 1:57.67	3.26	+33.68

Race 32 School 1st Four							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	16.05 Shore Fielke,Lee*,Martin,Humphris,c:Bloore	2	1:38.61 (1) 1:38.61	3:21.26 (1) 1:42.65	5:07.18 (1) 1:45.92	6:50.99 1:43.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.06 St Ignatius Dillon,Salter,Johnson,Anderson,c:Afianos	8	1:40.30 (3) 1:40.30	3:24.19 (2) 1:43.89	5:12.18 (2) 1:47.99	7:00.79 1:48.61	9.80	+9.80	
3	16.09 The Armidale School Hughes,Baldock,Scott,Cannington,c:Hughes	3	1:40.63 (4) 1:40.63	3:27.27 (4) 1:46.64	5:17.00 (3) 1:49.73	7:04.52 1:47.52	3.73	+13.53	
4	16.07 St Josephs Roberts,Small,Urm,Elliot,c:MacRae	5	1:40.25 (2) 1:40.25	3:26.54 (3) 1:46.29	5:17.99 (4) 1:51.45	7:07.85 1:49.86	3.33	+16.86	
5	16.02 Kings Sylvester,Inwood*,Harris,Field,c:Davey	6	1:41.02 (5) 1:41.02	3:30.29 (5) 1:49.27	5:22.14 (5) 1:51.85	7:11.27 1:49.13	3.42	+20.28	
6	16.01 Cranbrook Balaz-Issa,MacCulloch,Goodman,Onisforou,c:Abelev	9	1:43.76 (6) 1:43.76	3:31.66 (6) 1:47.90	5:24.79 (6) 1:53.13	7:18.54 1:53.75	7.27	+27.55	
7	16.03 Newington Sheldrick,Gillespie-Penny,Bowd,Graham,c:Gobran	1	1:44.47 (7) 1:44.47	3:34.37 (7) 1:49.90	5:28.30 (7) 1:53.93	7:21.33 1:53.03	2.79	+30.34	
8	16.08 Sydney Boys High Lalwani,Shivakumaarun,Wei,Qi,c:Zheng	4	1:46.31 (8) 1:46.31	3:42.01 (8) 1:55.70	5:41.40 (8) 1:59.39	7:40.75 1:59.35	19.42	+49.76	
	16.04 Scots Broinowski,Forbes,McDonald,McLennan,c:Lloyd	7	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 33 Schoolgirl Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	17.02 Roseville Bailey-Coleman,Shevlin,McBrayer,Ritchens,c:Sneyd	5	1:51.74 (1) 1:51.74	3:51.09 (1) 1:59.35	5:53.27 (1) 2:02.18	7:52.62 1:59.35	0.00	+0.00
2	17.03 St Catherine's Breznik,Hunt,Johnson,Borthwick,c:Heywood	6	1:54.09 (2) 1:54.09	3:55.20 (2) 2:01.11	5:58.57 (2) 2:03.37	7:58.99 2:00.42	6.37	+6.37
3	17.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Walker,Pazios,Wilson,Hughes,c:Flavel	4	2:04.78 (3) 2:04.78	4:10.02 (3) 2:05.24	6:15.77 (3) 2:05.75	8:18.51 2:02.74	19.52	+25.89

Race 34 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	18.03 Redlands 1 Hankey,Salter,Blackall,Persson,c:Murphy	4	1:35.08 (1) 1:35.08	3:14.79 (1) 1:39.71	4:57.97 (1) 1:43.18	6:40.66 1:42.69	0.00	+0.00		
2	18.01 Cranbrook Marr,O'Neill,Murray,Stavrinou,c:Beckhurst	5	1:36.62 (2) 1:36.62	3:20.66 (2) 1:44.04	5:06.55 (2) 1:45.89	6:54.01 1:47.46	13.35	+13.35		
3	18.04 Redlands 2 Woolsey,O'Sullivan,Renwick,Johnson,c:Howard	6	1:39.33 (3) 1:39.33	3:22.31 (3) 1:42.98	5:09.73 (3) 1:47.42	6:56.47 1:46.74	2.46	+15.81		
4	18.05 Redlands 3 Van der Pluijm,Bowden,Pascoe,Price,c:Clarke	3	1:41.75 (4) 1:41.75	3:32.11 (4) 1:50.36	5:28.34 (4) 1:56.23	7:21.70 1:53.36	25.23	+41.04		
	18.02 Grammar Myles,Batt,Yoon,Vogliotti,c:King	7	SCRATCHED							

Race 35 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	19.08 Radford College Harper,Seberry,Sayers,Creer,c:Erb	8	1:49.91 (2) 1:49.91	3:41.55 1:51.64	5:35.53 (1) 1:53.98	7:29.98 1:54.45	0.00	+0.00		
2	19.17 Queenwood Taylor,Vlotman,Longworth,Stuart,c:Brunner	1	1:49.47 (1) 1:49.47	3:44.86 1:55.39	5:43.01 (2) 1:58.15	7:40.38 1:57.37	10.40	+10.40		
3	19.09 Redlands 1 Swift,O'Sullivan,Barac,Woodward,c:Beitle	3	1:50.94 (3) 1:50.94	3:48.40 1:57.46	5:47.07 (4) 1:58.67	7:41.47 1:54.40	1.09	+11.49		
4	19.04 PLC Sydney 1 Glenn,Brady,Dorigo,Meyer,c:Shannon	2	1:52.57 (4) 1:52.57	3:49.80 1:57.23	5:46.73 (3) 1:56.93	7:42.72 1:55.99	1.25	+12.74		
5	19.06 Pymble Ladies 1 Singarayar,Carver,Buckland,Faahan-Smith,c:Angus	6	2:00.25 (5) 2:00.25	4:10.15 2:09.90	6:23.93 (5) 2:13.78	8:35.82 2:11.89	53.10	+65.84		
6	19.13 Roseville De Luca,Mills,Cook,Clarkson,c:French	9	2:06.31 (6) 2:06.31	4:19.09 2:12.78	6:39.65 (6) 2:20.56	8:58.31 2:18.66	22.49	+88.33		
7	19.03 North Sydney Girls 2 Gopal,Desai,Kos,Zhou,c:Thind	5	2:27.62 (7) 2:27.62	5:01.98 2:34.36	7:31.68 (7) 2:29.70	10:01.31 2:29.63	63.00	+151.3		
8	19.10 Redlands 2 Armstrong,Wickham,Vargoczky,Vallins-Koertge,c:Richardson	7	3:06.28 (8) 3:06.28		7:58.22 (8) 2:20.16	10:18.38 2:20.16	17.07	+168.4		
	19.01 Loreto Normanhurst Ryan,McElroy,Hunter,Conlon,c:Cowap	4	SCRATCHED							

Race 36 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.14 Sydney Girls McDonald,Prospero,Schofield,Trent,c:Oshana	3	1:53.21 (1) 1:53.21	3:48.67 (1) 1:55.46	5:45.86 (1) 1:57.19	7:43.85 1:57.99	0.00	+0.00
2	19.15 Tara School Summers,Dwight,Dwight,Horton,c:Crampton	5	1:54.42 (2) 1:54.42	3:52.79 (2) 1:58.37	5:52.33 (2) 1:59.54	7:51.28 1:58.95	7.43	+7.43
3	19.02 North Sydney Girls 1 Sun,Stephenson,Menezes,Langley,c:Zhai	4	1:57.33 (4) 1:57.33	3:59.27 (4) 2:01.94	6:01.59 (3) 2:02.32	8:02.62 2:01.03	11.34	+18.77
4	19.05 PLC Sydney 2 Louizos,Saad,Polly,Bicego,c:Bailey	7	1:54.62 (3) 1:54.62	3:56.78 (3) 2:02.16	6:05.51 (4) 2:08.73	8:07.62 2:02.11	5.00	+23.77
5	19.16 The Armidale School Bremner,O'Brien,Fenwicke,Stewart,c:Tearle	9	2:04.91 (6) 2:04.91	4:11.65 (6) 2:06.74	6:18.75 (5) 2:07.10	8:24.00 2:05.25	16.38	+40.15
6	19.11 Redlands 3 Withington,Carmichael,Holtheuer,Persson,c:Maclochlainn	8	2:02.90 (5) 2:02.90	4:10.08 (5) 2:07.18	6:19.12 (6) 2:09.04	8:27.17 2:08.05	3.17	+43.32
7	19.12 Redlands 4 Van Graan,Vanderfield,Woodward,Elliott,c:Kourakis	2	2:13.53 (8) 2:13.53	4:29.06 (7) 2:15.53	6:47.89 (7) 2:18.83	9:02.00 2:14.11	34.83	+78.15
8	19.07 Pymble Ladies 2 Edney,Craddock,McEwen,Smith,c:Dwyer	6	2:08.18 (7) 2:08.18	4:29.90 (8) 2:21.72	6:53.94 (8) 2:24.04	9:08.24 2:14.30	6.24	+84.39

Race 37 School Year 10 4th Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	41.03 St Josephs Hogan,Fricot,Anderson,Andrews, Smith,Page,Stackpool,Barry,c:Lawler	3	1:44.28 (1) 1:44.28	3:36.42 (1) 1:52.14	5:35.46 (1) 1:59.04	7:35.00 1:59.54	0.00	+0.00
	41.02 Shore Beaney,Colman,Greig,Rowland-Smith, McMullen,Court,Davidson,Halliday,c:Richardson	1	SCRATCHED					
	41.01 Scots Campbell,Cameron,Green,Robinson, Hooker,Lefebvre,Philips,Horton,c:Rowlands	2	DID NOT START					

Race 37 School Year 10 3rd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.05 St Ignatius Byrne,Simmon,McDonald,Wotherspoon, O'Mally,O'Donnell,Regan,Dimoff,c:Burke	7	1:37.88 (2) 1:37.88	3:19.06 (1) 1:41.18	5:03.73 (1) 1:44.67	6:49.65 1:45.92	0.00	+0.00
2	42.06 St Josephs Dalton,Neilson,Calabro,Lunn, Browne,Gentile,Dermody,Scarf,c:Cullen	9	1:36.64 (1) 1:36.64	3:32.47 (5) 1:55.83	5:09.04 (2) 1:36.57	6:57.57 1:48.53	7.92	+7.92
3	42.04 Shore Salter,Phillips,Kellahan,Greig*, Erby,Hoffman,Bellotti,Taylor,c:McIntyre	6	1:39.53 (3) 1:39.53	3:24.17 (3) 1:44.64	5:13.59 (3) 1:49.42	6:59.62 1:46.03	2.05	+9.97
4	42.03 Scots Horton,Ward,Roberts,Green, Robinson,Thomas,Hooker,Campbell,c:Farquhar	5	1:42.57 (4) 1:42.57	3:30.34 (4) 1:47.77	5:22.58 (4) 1:52.24	7:13.64 1:51.06	14.02	+23.99
5	42.02 Newington Linden-Smith,Court,Gigg,Sutton, Rose,Lynch,Parhash,Taylor,c:Dorrell	8	1:44.99 (6) 1:44.99	3:19.58 (2) 1:34.59	5:25.45 (5) 2:05.87	7:16.85 1:51.40	3.21	+27.20
6	42.01 Kings Clark,Ganeshan,Gribble,Passilier, Coulton,Stanford,Watts,Wickham,c:Dakin	4	1:44.65 (5) 1:44.65	3:33.49 (6) 1:48.84	5:27.09 (6) 1:53.60	7:17.28 1:50.19	0.43	+27.63

*substitute

Race 38 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.04 St Ignatius Norton,Tucker,Steel,Benson, Metcalf,Rose-Cummins,Fish,Carter,c:McGrath	7	1:35.83 (3) 1:35.83	3:14.63 (3) 1:38.80	4:56.18 (3) 1:41.55	6:32.87 1:36.69	0.00	+0.00
2	43.05 St Josephs O'Malley,Skinner,Mirow,Ryan, Bingham,Voulgaris,Houston,Jackson,c:Power	5	1:33.22 (1) 1:33.22	3:12.50 (1) 1:39.28	4:54.30 (1) 1:41.80	6:36.25 1:41.95	3.38	+3.38
3	43.03 Shore Phillips*,Duckworth,Williams,Russo, Perryman,Martin,Irving,Malcolm,c:Dunlop	6	1:34.47 (2) 1:34.47	3:13.33 (2) 1:38.86	4:55.07 (2) 1:41.74	6:42.64 1:47.57	6.39	+9.77
4	43.01 Kings Farrington,Doering,Clarke,Monroe, Nivison,Miller,Thomas,Thierry,c:Friend	3	1:39.50 (4) 1:39.50	3:21.16 (4) 1:41.66	5:04.26 (4) 1:43.10	6:43.68 1:39.42	1.04	+10.81
5	43.02 Scots Mahoney,Veron,Stuart,Walker, Crawford,Bradfield,Swan,Walker,c:Medland	4	1:48.48 (5) 1:48.48	3:40.84 (5) 1:52.36	5:32.77 (5) 1:51.93	7:23.74 1:50.97	40.06	+50.87

*substitute

Race 39 School Year 10 1st Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	44.06 St Ignatius Ryan,Clark,Rooney,Wheelhouse, Doust,Kenderes,Collins,Clinton,c:Debus	4	1:30.26 (1) 1:30.26	3:06.64 (1) 1:36.38	4:43.20 (1) 1:36.56	6:17.72 1:34.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.05 Shore Xifaras,Pearce,Elmslie*,Henchman, Ohlsson,Thurgarland,Bogatez,Dight,c:Leijer	7	1:33.03 (4) 1:33.03	3:09.34 (4) 1:36.31	4:45.08 (2) 1:35.74	6:18.53 1:33.45	0.81	+0.81	
3	44.07 St Josephs Visalli,Matchett,Saar,Hewitt, Simpson,Easton,O'Shannessy,Rath,c:Lewis	8	1:31.99 (3) 1:31.99	3:08.95 (2) 1:36.96	4:45.42 (3) 1:36.47	6:21.87 1:36.45	3.34	+4.15	
4	44.02 Kings Gavan,Usher,Dugan,Jones, Munro,Jarvis,Fulton-Kennedy,Weston,c:Parsons	5	1:35.32 (5) 1:35.32	3:13.27 (5) 1:37.95	4:53.10 (5) 1:39.83	6:30.82 1:37.72	8.95	+13.10	
5	44.04 Scots Zucchiatti,Sanders,Aveyard,Moore, Rush,Brial,Emery,Batho,c:Norburn	2	1:31.39 (2) 1:31.39	3:09.19 (3) 1:37.80	4:49.80 (4) 1:40.61	6:32.98 1:43.18	2.16	+15.26	
6	44.03 Newington Stevens,Tran-Huynh,Parker,Boland, Wood,Webster,Janson,Tainsh,c:Khu	3	1:36.08 (6) 1:36.08	3:16.76 (6) 1:40.68	5:00.18 (6) 1:43.42	6:42.69 1:42.51	9.71	+24.97	
	44.01 Grammar Carl,Ball,Gaspar,Mentzines, Danta,Ashley,Ringrose,Palmerlee,c:Thai	6	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 40 School 2nd Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	22.05 Shore Gresham,Hunt,Martin,Grave, Durham,Bakker*,Carboni,Woodworth,c:Singer	5	1:25.03 (1) 1:25.03	2:55.36 (1) 1:30.33	4:28.16 (1) 1:32.80	6:00.29 1:32.13	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.07 St Josephs Blackmore-Cram,Morath,Lunn,Negline-Smyth, Dermody,Abbey,Flower,Bhindi,c:Nicholas	9	1:29.17 (4) 1:29.17	3:00.98 (2) 1:31.81	4:34.26 (2) 1:33.28	6:05.39 1:31.13	5.10	+5.10	
3	22.02 Kings Page,Cooke,Staley,Connors, Sylvester*,Gall,Hughes,Weston,c:Snaith	6	1:28.00 (2) 1:28.00	3:01.54 (3) 1:33.54	4:36.45 (3) 1:34.91	6:11.22 1:34.77	5.83	+10.93	
4	22.03 Newington Smith,Blessington,Darwin,Vaughan, Martin,Della Marta,Langford,Stathis,c:Thomas	8	1:30.79 (5) 1:30.79	3:04.26 (5) 1:33.47	4:39.42 (6) 1:35.16	6:11.29 1:31.87	0.07	+11.00	
5	22.06 St Ignatius Holmes,Pugh,O'Brien,Bickersteth, Thomas,Gillies,Rigney,Graham,c:Mainsbridge	7	1:31.50 (6) 1:31.50	3:03.50 (4) 1:32.00	4:38.52 (4) 1:35.02	6:13.63 1:35.11	2.34	+13.34	
6	22.04 Scots Moore,Meades,Spillane,Trotter, McDonald*,McLennan*,Jenkinson,Masters,c:Walker	4	1:29.10 (3) 1:29.10	3:04.66 (6) 1:35.56	4:39.27 (5) 1:34.61	6:16.44 1:37.17	2.81	+16.15	
7	22.08 Sydney Boys High Han,Chan,Xu,Zheng, Kwan,Zhang,Widyatamaka,Herijanto,c:Feng	2	1:32.35 (7) 1:32.35	3:08.56 (7) 1:36.21	4:48.08 (7) 1:39.52	6:26.79 1:38.71	10.35	+26.50	
	22.01 Grammar Taleb,Wade,Pierce,Febbo, Ward,Poier,Sackelariou,Zafiroopoulos,c:Schaffer	3	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 41 Schoolgirl Second Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	23.04 Queenwood Holthouse,Houston,Ganley,Nell, Holden,Carr,Smits,O'Donnell,c:Brunner	6	1:39.73 (1) 1:39.73	3:23.20 (1) 1:43.47	5:09.00 (1) 1:45.80	6:55.89 1:46.89	0.00	+0.00
2	23.05 Canberra Girls Grammar Smethurst,Allen,Kneipp,Johnston, Khan,Kerr,Castle,Wallace,c:Patching	3	1:46.18 (5) 1:46.18	3:32.02 (3) 1:45.84	5:19.62 (2) 1:47.60	7:08.52 1:48.90	12.63	+12.63
3	23.03 Pymble Ladies Hamilton,Ward,Coles,Clisdell, Nash,Irving,Ferry,Clifton,c:Spence	5	1:41.94 (2) 1:41.94	3:29.73 (2) 1:47.79	5:20.48 (3) 1:50.75	7:12.46 1:51.98	3.94	+16.57
4	23.02 Loreto Normanhurst Bowditch*,Gourley*,Von Behr*,Ryan, McElroy,Hunter,Conlon,Leaver*,c:Cowap	4	1:45.73 (3) 1:45.73	3:34.54 (4) 1:48.81	5:24.30 (4) 1:49.76	7:15.58 1:51.28	3.12	+19.69
5	23.01 Loreto Kirribilli Sandford*,Linschoten,Peacocke,Scholes, Drinnan,Dixon,Hogg,Pappas,c:Sayle	7	1:45.78 (4) 1:45.78	3:36.55 (5) 1:50.77	5:31.77 (5) 1:55.22	7:35.26 2:03.49	19.68	+39.37

*substitute

Race 42 School 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	24.05 Shore Stevenson*,Argent,Anderson,Kosovich, Mackay,Galloway,Kench,Bevan,c:Booker	5	1:23.57 (1) 1:23.57	2:51.69 1:28.12	4:22.30 (1) 1:30.61	5:53.22 1:30.92	0.00	+0.00
2	24.03 Newington Sear,Knox,Janson,Roncolato, Potter,Crouch,Kearns,Nichol,c:Nicholas	4	1:27.54 (6) 1:27.54	2:58.84 1:31.30	4:28.65 (3) 1:29.81	5:58.31 1:29.66	5.09	+5.09
3	24.08 St Josephs Patrielli,O'Malley,Walker,O'Shannessy, Brown,Rath,Darling,Champley,c:Nicholas	3	1:24.95 (2) 1:24.95	2:55.85 1:30.90	4:27.72 (2) 1:31.87	5:58.89 1:31.17	0.58	+5.67
4	24.02 Kings Ringrose,Stewart,Stacy,Nicholls, Allen,MacKenzie-Wood,McDonald,Pittman,c:Weston	2	1:25.84 (3) 1:25.84	2:56.98 1:31.14	4:29.69 (4) 1:32.71	6:00.96 1:31.27	2.07	+7.74
5	24.04 Scots Message,McGeoch*,Moore,Williams, Zylstra*,Mahoney,Kilby,Zylstra,c:Paterson	6	1:26.45 (4) 1:26.45	2:56.80 1:30.35	4:30.81 (5) 1:34.01	6:02.63 1:31.82	1.67	+9.41
6	24.07 St Ignatius Costello,Johnston,Burns,McGuinness, Sullivan,Rossi,Noble,Bird,c:Bryant	7	1:28.65 (7) 1:28.65		4:35.37 (8)	6:02.75 1:27.38	0.12	+9.53
7	24.06 St Augustines Ungemach,Easson,Donkers,Riach, Brongo,Ungemach,Daddo,Samus,c:Connolly	8	1:29.20 (8) 1:29.20	3:00.38 1:31.18	4:32.58 (6) 1:32.20	6:07.45 1:34.87	4.70	+14.23
8	24.09 Sydney Boys High Li,Leung,Gao,Merrick, Whittaker,Li,Fox,Ralph,c:Sanjoyo	9	1:26.85 (5) 1:26.85	2:57.72 1:30.87	4:34.10 (7) 1:36.38	6:08.85 1:34.75	1.40	+15.63
	24.01 Grammar Yoon,Hempton,Graham,Bruce, Vogliotti,Bartlett,Batt,Myles,c:King	1	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 43 Schoolgirl 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	25.04 Pymble Ladies Westhuizen,Kowal,Johnson,Entwistle, Carmody,Thomson,Balcomb,Stals,c:Campbell	4	1:35.34 (1) 1:35.34	3:15.63 (1) 1:40.29	4:58.80 (1) 1:43.17	6:40.64 1:41.84	0.00	+0.00
2	25.05 Queenwood Chubb,Robinson,Mentzines,Johnson, Clubb,Houston,Fyffe,Agnew,c:Barnet	5	1:37.82 (2) 1:37.82	3:19.02 (2) 1:41.20	5:01.87 (2) 1:42.85	6:44.12 1:42.25	3.48	+3.48
3	25.03 Loreto Normanhurst Morrison,Hassall,Graham*,Hassall, McEvoy,Graham,Daly,Lawson,c:Finlayson	6	1:42.33 (4) 1:42.33	3:26.40 (4) 1:44.07	5:11.78 (3) 1:45.38	6:57.18 1:45.40	13.06	+16.54
4	25.02 Loreto Kirribilli Potts,Goodman,Lowrey,Marshall, Halley,Sheldon,Jackson,De Angelis,c:Mulveney	3	1:40.87 (3) 1:40.87	3:26.16 (3) 1:45.29	5:14.60 (4) 1:48.44	7:00.19 1:45.59	3.01	+19.55
5	25.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Lyness,Wheeler,Goodwin,Greig, Winzenberg,Gillett,Collins,Myvalt,c:Farzon	7	1:44.69 (5) 1:44.69	3:29.95 (5) 1:45.26	5:19.12 (5) 1:49.17	7:06.81 1:47.69	6.62	+26.17

*substitute

Race 44 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	28.20 Sydney Girls 1 Josie Richards, Doris Doyle	4	1:56.67 (1) 1:56.67	3:55.54 1:58.87	0.00	+0.00
2	28.22 Sydney Girls 3 Phoebe Loh, Ally Pitt	6	2:00.09 (2) 2:00.09	4:02.80 2:02.71	7.26	+7.26
3	28.12 MLC School 3 Tayla Kerpiniotis, Ellena Hartzenberg	8	2:10.59 (5) 2:10.59	4:04.88 1:54.29	2.08	+9.34
4	28.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Clare Burns, Erin Behel	5	2:04.42 (3) 2:04.42	4:10.68 2:06.26	5.80	+15.14
5	28.18 Redlands Chloe Laverty, Matisse Coletran	7	2:08.39 (4) 2:08.39	4:18.88 2:10.49	8.20	+23.34
6	28.15 PLC Sydney 2 Angelina Kaleel, Aja Davidson	3	2:23.76 (7) 2:23.76	4:53.26 2:29.50	34.38	+57.72
7	28.09 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Ella Dwyer, Clara Briggs	2	2:22.57 (6) 2:22.57	5:01.68 2:39.11	8.42	+66.14
	28.17 Queenwood Mia Parsonage, Klaudia Herlihy	9	SCRATCHED			

Race 45 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	28.10 MLC School 1 Lily Smith, Ava Heine	2	1:52.15 (1) 1:52.15	3:48.33 1:56.18	0.00	+0.00
2	28.21 Sydney Girls 2 Lara Thurgood, Julie Kim	9	1:56.17 (2) 1:56.17	3:54.85 1:58.68	6.52	+6.52
3	28.19 St Catherine's Katarina Saravanos, Bianca Horrell	5	1:56.25 (3) 1:56.25	3:56.58 2:00.33	1.73	+8.25
4	28.13 North Sydney Girls Siluni Athauda, Ela Cimen	3	2:02.28 (4) 2:02.28	4:07.98 2:05.70	11.40	+19.65
5	28.14 PLC Sydney 1 Lily Pacey, Tashiyana McCarthy	4	2:03.16 (5) 2:03.16	4:11.30 2:08.14	3.32	+22.97
6	28.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 Sarah Walker, Sofia Pantelidis	8	2:03.82 (6) 2:03.82	4:12.19 2:08.37	0.89	+23.86
7	28.08 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Zoey Hartshorne, Molly Coe	7	2:17.61 (7) 2:17.61	4:42.61 2:25.00	30.42	+54.28
	28.24 Tara School Samia Bassal, Nicole Seraglio	6	DID NOT START			

Race 46 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	28.01 Balmain Miku Johnson, Zoe Reid	8	1:57.63 (2) 1:57.63	3:58.77 2:01.14	0.00	+0.00
2	28.06 Loreto Kirribilli Lucy Owens, Charlotte Tiffin	5	1:54.53 (1) 1:54.53	4:01.38 2:06.85	2.61	+2.61
3	28.11 MLC School 2 Olivia Debs, Imogen Kuah	7	1:58.22 (3) 1:58.22	4:04.77 2:06.55	3.39	+6.00
4	28.16 PLC Sydney 3 Grace Alleyn, Molly Davies	3	2:05.04 (5) 2:05.04	4:14.73 2:09.69	9.96	+15.96
5	28.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 Yvonne Monk, Dimity Vlahos	9	2:02.57 (4) 2:02.57	4:17.52 2:14.95	2.79	+18.75
6	28.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 Grace Burns, Olivia Nobbs	6	2:07.93 (6) 2:07.93	4:33.09 2:25.16	15.57	+34.32
7	28.23 Sydney Girls 4 Rehat Bhatia, Amity Lorenz	2	2:15.22 (7) 2:15.22	4:40.05 2:24.83	6.96	+41.28
8	28.07 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Sophie Bell, Sarah Caspers	4	2:23.87 (8) 2:23.87	4:58.43 2:34.56	18.38	+59.66

Race 47 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	29.27 Redlands 5 Greta Feldmann	8	2:09.70 (2) 2:09.70	4:25.12 2:15.42	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Josephine McDougall	9	2:07.64 (1) 2:07.64	4:25.37 2:17.73	0.25	+0.25
3	29.25 Redlands 3 Ashlee Wilks	3	2:11.92 (3) 2:11.92	4:27.21 2:15.29	1.84	+2.09
4	29.11 MLC School 2 Darani Gilchrist	5	2:15.65 (4) 2:15.65	4:34.25 2:18.60	7.04	+9.13
5	29.19 PLC Sydney 3 Abigail Edwards	4	2:19.69 (5) 2:19.69	4:41.36 2:21.67	7.11	+16.24
6	29.15 North Sydney Girls 1 Linna Ma	2	2:25.62 (6) 2:25.62	4:47.32 2:21.70	5.96	+22.20
7	29.36 Sydney Girls 4 Maddy Sloan	6	2:26.70 (7) 2:26.70	4:48.79 2:22.09	1.47	+23.67
8	29.09 Loreto Normanhurst 5 Piper Stenz	7	2:33.91 (8) 2:33.91	5:10.65 2:36.74	21.86	+45.53

Race 48 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	29.33 Sydney Girls 1 Caitlin McManus-Barrett	8	2:03.75 (1) 2:03.75	4:10.74 2:06.99	0.00	+0.00
2	29.12 MLC School 3 Samantha Naayen	3	2:11.88 (3) 2:11.88	4:18.15 2:06.27	7.41	+7.41
3	29.22 Pymble Ladies 2 Breanna Nicholls	5	2:08.31 (2) 2:08.31	4:19.26 2:10.95	1.11	+8.52
4	29.29 Redlands 7 Leilani Heath	4	2:26.46 (5) 2:26.46	4:51.13 2:24.67	31.87	+40.39
5	29.06 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Chelsea Tran	6	2:24.87 (4) 2:24.87	4:52.37 2:27.50	1.24	+41.63
6	29.30 Redlands 8 Gabrielle Hicks	2	2:30.43 (7) 2:30.43	5:02.17 2:31.74	9.80	+51.43
7	29.20 PLC Sydney 4 Sienna Pasin	7	2:28.95 (6) 2:28.95	5:03.46 2:34.51	1.29	+52.72
	29.16 North Sydney Girls 2 Cindy Sun	9	SCRATCHED			

Race 49 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	29.31 St Catherine's 1 Aimee Tainsh	4	2:06.65 (2) 2:06.65	4:14.02 2:07.37	0.00	+0.00
2	29.37 Tara School 1 Holly Hall	5	2:02.11 (1) 2:02.11	4:20.09 2:17.98	6.07	+6.07
3	29.34 Sydney Girls 2 Emma Conninos	7	2:09.57 (4) 2:09.57	4:21.10 2:11.53	1.01	+7.08
4	29.18 PLC Sydney 2 Phoebe Englert	6	2:11.37 (6) 2:11.37	4:21.74 2:10.37	0.64	+7.72
5	29.10 MLC School 1 Ella Woolbank	2	2:08.40 (3) 2:08.40	4:26.33 2:17.93	4.59	+12.31
6	29.26 Redlands 4 Lulu Simpson	8	2:11.34 (5) 2:11.34	4:29.65 2:18.31	3.32	+15.63
7	29.28 Redlands 6 Georgina Watt	3	2:15.31 (7) 2:15.31	4:41.38 2:26.07	11.73	+27.36
8	29.05 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Xanthe Althofer	9	2:22.73 (8) 2:22.73	4:54.59 2:31.86	13.21	+40.57

Race 50 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	29.32 St Catherine's 2 Jamilla Ledet	3	2:05.94 (1) 2:05.94	4:21.73 2:15.79	0.00	+0.00
2	29.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Matilda Holden	7	2:11.26 (3) 2:11.26	4:27.38 2:16.12	5.65	+5.65
3	29.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Monique Dunphy	5	2:10.79 (2) 2:10.79	4:35.04 2:24.25	7.66	+13.31
4	29.13 MLC School 4 Briana Chapman	6	2:19.97 (4) 2:19.97	4:43.94 2:23.97	8.90	+22.21
5	29.38 Tara School 2 Tara Collins	2	2:24.56 (5) 2:24.56	4:58.24 2:33.68	14.30	+36.51
6	29.07 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Elizabeth Travers	8	2:35.65 (6) 2:35.65	5:14.42 2:38.77	16.18	+52.69
	29.23 Redlands 1 Stephanie Larcos	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 51 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	29.35 Sydney Girls 3 Sophie Merlo	7	2:13.22 (2) 2:13.22	4:23.65 2:10.43	0.00	+0.00
2	29.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 Taylor Burns	8	2:10.72 (1) 2:10.72	4:34.61 2:23.89	10.96	+10.96
3	29.14 MLC School 5 Uma Barrett	4	2:14.53 (3) 2:14.53	4:37.34 2:22.81	2.73	+13.69
4	29.24 Redlands 2 Monique Pascoe	3	2:18.61 (4) 2:18.61	4:43.80 2:25.19	6.46	+20.15
5	29.17 PLC Sydney 1 Natasha Tran	5	2:24.79 (7) 2:24.79	4:48.72 2:23.93	4.92	+25.07
6	29.08 Loreto Normanhurst 4 Jemima Davison	6	2:22.91 (5) 2:22.91	4:49.91 2:27.00	1.19	+26.26
7	29.21 Pymble Ladies 1 Tess Orton	2	2:23.39 (6) 2:23.39	4:53.75 2:30.36	3.84	+30.10

Race 52 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	30.01 Canberra Girls Grammar M.Hehir,M.McGinness,G.Wallace,J.Oerder,c:A.Lloyd	5	1:47.76 (1) 1:47.76	3:42.75 1:54.99	0.00	+0.00
2	30.02 Loreto Kirribilli L.Foster,H.Gracie,J.Brown,I.O'Loughlin,c:E.Harding	8	1:53.39 (3) 1:53.39	3:47.96 1:54.57	5.21	+5.21
3	30.13 Tara School M.Hole,E.Waugh,L.Gavan,S.Kennaugh,c:Y.Alhajali	7	1:52.81 (2) 1:52.81	3:51.54 1:58.73	3.58	+8.79
4	30.06 PLC Sydney C.Racki,C.Brady,A.Englert,M.Hardy,c:P.Glenn	6	1:54.39 (4) 1:54.39	3:55.71 2:01.32	4.17	+12.96
5	30.09 Redlands L.Roberts,L.Sidoti,A.Edmonds,O.Wintle,c:A.Firth	3	1:58.35 (5) 1:58.35	3:59.51 2:01.16	3.80	+16.76

Race 53 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	30.08 Queenwood A.O'Donnell,B.McLellan,T.Botha,C.Proutt,c:K.Jacobs	3	1:50.01 (1) 1:50.01	3:46.50 1:56.49	0.00	+0.00
2	30.03 Loreto Normanhurst R.Booth,M.Jones*,S.O'Kane,L.Dean,c:E.Bolster	7	1:53.14 (2) 1:53.14	3:52.33 1:59.19	5.83	+5.83
3	30.07 Pymble Ladies T.Narayan,G.Ericsson,A.Mcclean,C.Braysich,c:A.Cai	2	1:53.81 (3) 1:53.81	3:54.73 2:00.92	2.40	+8.23
4	30.12 Sydney Girls M.Fiene,B.Tzioumis,J.Ryan,S.Murphy,c:A.Elliot	5	1:56.68 (5) 1:56.68	3:55.06 1:58.38	0.33	+8.56
5	30.11 St Catherine's G.Shearer,E.Parameswaran,L.Edwards,A.Price,c:E.Richardson	4	1:54.91 (4) 1:54.91	3:55.77 2:00.86	0.71	+9.27
6	30.04 MLC School S.Carvolth,I.Kritzler,N.Gokcen-Nehme,O.Codevelle,c:M.Aitken	6	2:06.31 (7) 2:06.31	4:14.67 2:08.36	18.90	+28.17
7	30.10 Roseville S.Reeves,A.Erby,D.White,I.Ryan,c:S.Gates	8	2:03.91 (6) 2:03.91	4:56.38 2:52.47	41.71	+69.88

*substitute

Race 54 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	31.02 Loreto Kirribilli S.Christensen,O.Loadsman,J.Fitzgerald,C.Ell,c:G.Harris	8	1:55.25 (1) 1:55.25	3:55.17 1:59.92	0.00	+0.00
2	31.03 Loreto Normanhurst T.Ranftl,O.Colman*,S.Robinson,E.Haire*,c:D.Rossell	4	1:58.00 (2) 1:58.00	3:57.83 1:59.83	2.66	+2.66
3	31.07 Redlands B.Carmichael,C.Stewart,K.Walker,N.Watson,c:L.Beitle	6	2:03.31 (4) 2:03.31	4:09.17 2:05.86	11.34	+14.00
4	31.06 Queenwood I.Sanderson,S.Ezzy,O.Bauer,S.Stone,c:O.Loukas	5	2:01.11 (3) 2:01.11	4:09.28 2:08.17	0.11	+14.11
5	31.08 Roseville H.Clayton,S.Brady,I.Harrison,B.Jones,c:L.Thomsen	7	2:09.88 (6) 2:09.88	4:25.61 2:15.73	16.33	+30.44
6	31.10 Sydney Girls S.Kleiman,K.Teoh,L.Rahme,D.Zungar,c:J.Lim	3	2:09.88 (5) 2:09.88	4:56.42 2:46.54	30.81	+61.25

*substitute

Race 55 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	31.01 Canberra Girls Grammar T.Armstrong,N.James,A.Burns,E.Honeyman,c:S.Tursi	5	1:57.52 (2) 1:57.52	3:53.66 1:56.14	0.00	+0.00
2	31.11 Tara School I.Moon,D.Lingham,S.Fahd,A.Juriansz,c:G.Harrison	4	2:02.10 (3) 2:02.10	4:04.76 2:02.66	11.10	+11.10
3	31.04 PLC Sydney A.Larsen,A.Rofail,M.Taylor,C.Guest,c:J.Boyd	7	2:06.23 (4) 2:06.23	4:09.47 2:03.24	4.71	+15.81
4	31.05 Pymble Ladies M.Arthur,E.Oppenheim,L.Williams,F.Smith,c:A.Walker	6	1:56.48 (1) 1:56.48	4:30.36 2:33.88	20.89	+36.70
5	31.12 MLC School D.Wang,E.Zohs,F.D'Mello,A.Trang,c:T.Mulholland	8	2:20.47 (5) 2:20.47	4:53.56 2:33.09	23.20	+59.90
	31.09 St Catherine's E.Hovenden,I.El-Haddad,I.Hooker,A.Eshuys,c:B.Howarth	3	SCRATCHED			

Race 56 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	32.04 PLC Sydney A.Reed,M.Saad,E.O'Dea,A.Hovilai,c:I.Cordaro	4	2:02.59 2:02.59	4:05.17 2:02.58	0.00	+0.00
2	32.03 Loreto Normanhurst C.Cluff,C.Evans*,E.Carey*,B.Barr,c:A.Madigan	9	2:05.58 2:05.58	4:05.41 1:59.83	0.24	+0.24
3	32.08 St Catherine's A.Cooper,I.Spense,N.Chong,C.Munro,c:L.O'Driscoll	8	2:04.56 2:04.56	4:07.79 2:03.23	2.38	+2.62
4	32.06 Queenwood M.Newman,C.De Souza,J.Sanders,A.Last,c:R.Thomas	2	2:04.68 2:04.68	4:08.63 2:03.95	0.84	+3.46
5	32.01 Canberra Girls Grammar S.Van Geelen,M.Berry,O.Farmer,I.Wah,c:A.Earley	6	2:04.51 2:04.51	4:09.49 2:04.98	0.86	+4.32
6	32.05 Pymble Ladies E.Sullivan,A.Hong,A.Jackson,K.Slater,c:M.Mappin	3	2:06.21 2:06.21	4:10.01 2:03.80	0.52	+4.84
7	32.09 Sydney Girls E.Britt,A.Hari,S.Dervenis,N.Prabhakaran,c:A.Dale	5	2:06.38 2:06.38	4:15.86 2:09.48	5.85	+10.69
8	32.02 Loreto Kirribilli E.Vizvary,A.Skinner,O.Olivieri,A.Sage,c:D.Conway	7	2:13.52 2:13.52	4:27.73 2:14.21	11.87	+22.56
9	32.07 Roseville L.O'Dwyer,E.Reading,A.MacKinlay,A.French,c:L.Thomsen	1		4:55.55	27.82	+50.38
*substitute						

Race 57 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	33.01 Canberra Girls Grammar S.Scheul,G.McCrossin,L.Russell*,E.Croker,c:A.Newham	3	1:59.42 (1) 1:59.42	4:02.85 2:03.43	0.00	+0.00
2	33.03 Loreto Normanhurst G.Hadwen,B.Symonds,L.Perosin*,X.Althofer*,c:H.John	4	2:02.87 (4) 2:02.87	4:04.48 2:01.61	1.63	+1.63
3	33.06 Queenwood I.Rose,J.Perdikaris,S.Varanasi,C.Ramsay,c:T.Cunningham	2	2:08.34 (5) 2:08.34	4:11.81 2:03.47	7.33	+8.96
4	33.05 Pymble Ladies C.Macpherson,A.Johnson,G.Seymour,T.Dunlop,c:M.De Riz	6	2:02.85 (3) 2:02.85	4:13.03 2:10.18	1.22	+10.18
5	33.04 PLC Sydney M.Panos,G.Whitford,A.Vaughan,S.Fahey,c:L.Thomas	8	2:02.80 (2) 2:02.80	4:13.68 2:10.88	0.65	+10.83
6	33.02 Loreto Kirribilli C.Robison,M.Sheffield,O.Marshall,B.Daley,c:M.Willoughby	5	2:11.01 (6) 2:11.01	4:32.73 2:21.72	19.05	+29.88
7	33.07 St Catherine's C.Sassine,H.Amos,L.Sciberras,C.Skeffington,c:E.Parameswaran	7	2:11.30 (7) 2:11.30	4:33.40 2:22.10	0.67	+30.55
*substitute						

Race 58 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	34.09 PLC Sydney 2 H.Osborne,C.Thompson,I.Sheldrick,B.Haron,c:J.Lim	7	2:02.44 (1) 2:02.44	4:09.28 2:06.84	0.00	+0.00
2	34.04 Loreto Kirribilli O.Kearney,E.Harrison,I.Constantian,C.Strickland,c:L.Scholes	8	2:08.10 (2) 2:08.10	4:17.78 2:09.68	8.50	+8.50
3	34.06 Loreto Normanhurst 2 E.Dwyer,C.Briggs,Z.Hartshorne,M.Coe,c:L.Ciesiolka	3	2:09.91 (4) 2:09.91	4:20.18 2:10.27	2.40	+10.90
4	34.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 A.Curlewis,A.Croker,A.Myler,A.Nicoll,c:R.Atreya	6	2:08.88 (3) 2:08.88	4:23.15 2:14.27	2.97	+13.87
5	34.10 PLC Sydney 3 I.Roy,R.Sutherland,B.Marshall,L.Webber,c:L.Froggatt	5	2:12.96 (5) 2:12.96	4:46.32 2:33.36	23.17	+37.04
6	34.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 O.Davies,B.McDougal,S.Hibbert,L.Power,c:S.Boyce	4	2:17.05 (6) 2:17.05	4:52.60 2:35.55	6.28	+43.32

Race 59 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	34.08 PLC Sydney 1 S.Wanless,E.Polly,E.Hopwood,P.Tomaras,c:S.Rollason	3	1:55.14 (1) 1:55.14	3:57.33 2:02.19	0.00 +0.00		
2	34.07 Loreto Normanhurst 3 P.Stenz,J.Davison,K.Clarke,Z.Hartshorne*.c:E.Stenz	4	2:03.88 (4) 2:03.88	4:09.57 2:05.69	12.24 +12.24		
3	34.11 Pymble Ladies H.Turner,S.Graham,C.Hill,N.Bastow,c:E.Atkins	7	2:03.81 (3) 2:03.81	4:15.35 2:11.54	5.78 +18.02		
4	34.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 L.Hatton,G.Gathercole,Z.Knight,S.Norman,c:E.Foot	6	2:01.58 (2) 2:01.58	4:16.76 2:15.18	1.41 +19.43		
5	34.05 Loreto Normanhurst 1 E.Travers,E.Bolster*,I.Leonardi*,C.Tran,c:L.Kirkwood	5	2:11.48 (5) 2:11.48	4:25.29 2:13.81	8.53 +27.96		

*substitute

Race 60 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.07 Radford College Emma Harper*, Annie Creer	5	1:51.73 (1) 1:51.73	3:47.72 (1) 1:55.99	5:45.88 (1) 1:58.16	7:43.79 1:57.91	0.00 +0.00	
2	35.09 Sydney Girls 1 Kirrali Schofield, Charlotte Trent	7	1:58.26 (2) 1:58.26	3:58.46 (2) 2:00.20	6:01.82 (2) 2:03.36	8:03.76 2:01.94	19.97 +19.97	
3	35.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Isabella Linschoten, Jade Curson	4	2:01.98 (3) 2:01.98	4:09.67 (3) 2:07.69	6:19.96 (3) 2:10.29	8:30.83 2:10.87	27.07 +47.04	
4	35.12 Tara School 2 Rebecca Seraglio, Cate Crampton	8	2:07.76 (4) 2:07.76	4:24.91 (4) 2:17.15	6:50.13 (4) 2:25.22	9:11.77 2:21.64	40.94 +87.98	
	35.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 Alexandra Walker, Georgia Lyness	3	SCRATCHED					
	35.06 PLC Sydney Ellena Polly, Lilli Glenn*	6	DID NOT START					

*substitute

Race 61 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.11 Tara School 1 Brianna Dwight, Alyssa Dwight	8	1:56.02 (1) 1:56.02	3:56.36 (1) 2:00.34	5:55.36 (1) 1:59.00	7:53.13 1:57.77	0.00 +0.00	
2	35.10 Sydney Girls 2 Georgia Duggan, Emily Appleton	3	1:59.59 (3) 1:59.59	3:58.69 (2) 1:59.10	5:58.79 (2) 2:00.10	7:59.27 2:00.48	6.14 +6.14	
3	35.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Miho Yamazaki, Lucy Harpley	4	1:58.96 (2) 1:58.96	4:03.16 (3) 2:04.20	6:11.45 (3) 2:08.29	8:20.06 2:08.61	20.79 +26.93	
4	35.08 Redlands Lauren Armstrong, Katherine Vargoczky	7	2:11.76 (6) 2:11.76	4:28.79 (5) 2:17.03	6:45.69 (4) 2:16.90	9:03.13 2:17.44	43.07 +70.00	
5	35.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Alexandra Pappas, Katherine Hogg	5	2:08.03 (4) 2:08.03	4:26.05 (4) 2:18.02	6:52.34 (5) 2:26.29	9:19.25 2:26.91	16.12 +86.12	
6	35.05 North Sydney Girls Summer Menezes, Ming-Yee Sun	6	2:11.55 (5) 2:11.55	4:33.04 (6) 2:21.49	6:58.18 (6) 2:25.14	9:38.41 2:40.23	19.16 +105.2	

Race 62 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	36.04 Glebe 2 Nicela Martincic	5	1:57.20 (1) 1:57.20	3:59.81 (1) 2:02.61	6:04.69 (1) 2:04.88	8:07.08 2:02.39	0.00	+0.00
2	36.25 Sydney Girls Deborah Prospero	3	2:04.73 (5) 2:04.73	4:10.87 (4) 2:06.14	6:11.13 (2) 2:00.26	8:14.27 2:03.14	7.19	+7.19
3	36.08 MLC School Lauren McLean	8	1:59.44 (2) 1:59.44	4:04.06 (2) 2:04.62	6:11.24 (3) 2:07.18	8:21.74 2:10.50	7.47	+14.66
4	36.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 Allulah-Beth Collins	7	2:01.52 (3) 2:01.52	4:06.87 (3) 2:05.35	6:15.35 (4) 2:08.48	8:24.19 2:08.84	2.45	+17.11
5	36.18 Redlands 1 Beth O'Sullivan	9	2:01.74 (4) 2:01.74	4:11.35 (5) 2:09.61	6:23.58 (5) 2:12.23	8:34.24 2:10.66	10.05	+27.16
6	36.13 PLC Sydney 2 Laura Brady	6	2:17.33 (6) 2:17.33	4:39.28 (6) 2:21.95	7:04.17 (6) 2:24.89	9:26.66 2:22.49	52.42	+79.58
7	36.22 Redlands 5 Lily Wickham	4	2:20.53 (7) 2:20.53	4:51.73 (7) 2:31.20	7:22.68 (7) 2:30.95	9:49.17 2:26.49	22.51	+102.0
	36.24 St Catherine's Annika Ledet	1	SCRATCHED					
	36.07 Loreto Normanhurst Lauren Graham	2	SCRATCHED					

Race 63 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	36.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Bianca Gillett	8	1:58.49 (1) 1:58.49	4:01.37 (1) 2:02.88	6:05.36 (1) 2:03.99	8:10.47 2:05.11	0.00	+0.00
2	36.06 Loreto Kirribilli Sophie De Angelis	1	1:58.70 (2) 1:58.70	4:03.11 (2) 2:04.41	6:13.34 (2) 2:10.23	8:24.07 2:10.73	13.60	+13.60
3	36.03 Glebe 1 Maxine Rennie	5	2:04.82 (3) 2:04.82	4:11.25 (3) 2:06.43	6:19.90 (3) 2:08.65	8:27.51 2:07.61	3.44	+17.04
4	36.20 Redlands 3 Emma Woodward	6	2:05.29 (4) 2:05.29	4:22.55 (4) 2:17.26	6:42.45 (4) 2:19.90	8:59.13 2:16.68	31.62	+48.66
5	36.26 Tara School 1 Ella Summers	3	2:11.44 (5) 2:11.44	4:27.74 (5) 2:16.30	6:45.69 (5) 2:17.95	9:02.60 2:16.91	3.47	+52.13
6	36.21 Redlands 4 Hazel Swift	2	2:13.75 (6) 2:13.75	4:29.95 (6) 2:16.20	6:50.20 (6) 2:20.25	9:12.26 2:22.06	9.66	+61.79
7	36.11 North Sydney Girls 2 Amelia Langley	7	2:17.07 (7) 2:17.07	4:41.66 (7) 2:24.59	7:09.49 (7) 2:27.83	9:31.71 2:22.22	19.45	+81.24
	36.16 Pymble Ladies 1 Tahire Wijetilaka	4	SCRATCHED					
	36.12 PLC Sydney 1 Lilli Glenn	9	SCRATCHED					

Race 64 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	36.09 Monte Sant' Angelo Alexandra Quinn	3	2:00.80 (1) 2:00.80	4:09.86 (1) 2:09.06	6:20.60 2:10.74	8:34.48 2:13.88	0.00	+0.00
2	36.14 PLC Sydney 3 Lexie Meyer	6	2:06.32 (2) 2:06.32	4:20.15 (2) 2:13.83	6:34.01 2:13.86	8:47.35 2:13.34	12.87	+12.87
3	36.15 PLC Sydney 4 Isabella Dorigo	2	2:07.01 (3) 2:07.01	4:21.31 (3) 2:14.30	6:36.19 2:14.88	8:50.35 2:14.16	3.00	+15.87
4	36.10 North Sydney Girls 1 Edwina Stephenson	4	2:15.34 (6) 2:15.34	4:30.66 (5) 2:15.32	6:44.53 2:13.87	9:01.55 2:17.02	11.20	+27.07
5	36.19 Redlands 2 Natascha Barac	8	2:08.27 (4) 2:08.27	4:27.75 (4) 2:19.48	6:50.52 2:22.77	9:07.94 2:17.42	6.39	+33.46
6	36.23 Redlands 6 Kiara Vallins-Koertge	1	2:14.52 (5) 2:14.52	4:39.35 (6) 2:24.83		9:29.44	21.50	+54.96
7	36.05 Glebe 3 Olivia Ryan	7	2:15.77 (7) 2:15.77	4:41.68 (7) 2:25.91	7:10.79 2:29.11	9:37.28 2:26.49	7.84	+62.80
	36.17 Pymble Ladies 2 Isabella Singarayar	5	SCRATCHED					
	36.27 Tara School 2 Gabriella Horton	9	SCRATCHED					

Race 65 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Division 1
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins
1	37.05 Pymble Ladies Pennington,Arthur,Nwamadi,Hunt,c:Kernick-Wood	3		1:46.11 (1) 1:46.11	3:37.32 (1) 1:51.21	5:30.49 1:53.17	0.00 +0.00
2	37.09 Roseville McCabe,Pearce,McArdle,Brown,c:Clayton	6		1:48.92 (2) 1:48.92	3:43.09 (2) 1:54.17	5:40.36 1:57.27	9.87 +9.87
3	37.02 Loreto Kirribilli Meagher,Dixon,Helmich,McKelvey,c:Melluish	4		1:52.07 (4) 1:52.07	3:46.61 (3) 1:54.54	5:43.00 1:56.39	2.64 +12.51
4	37.08 Redlands 2 York,Grant,Howard,Lavery,c:Maclochlainn	8		1:53.21 (5) 1:53.21	3:49.38 (4) 1:56.17	5:46.70 1:57.32	3.70 +16.21
5	37.04 PLC Sydney Louizos,Saad,Graham,Rutherford,c:Divis	7		1:50.81 (3) 1:50.81	3:50.85 (5) 2:00.04	5:50.11 1:59.26	3.41 +19.62
6	37.07 Redlands 1 Withington,Carmichael,Holtheuer,Persson,c:Beitle	5		1:53.86 (6) 1:53.86	3:51.07 (6) 1:57.21	5:50.27 1:59.20	0.16 +19.78

Race 66 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Division 2
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins
1	37.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Kneipp,Wallace,Khan,Kerr,c:Patching	3		1:46.85 (1) 1:46.85	3:37.02 (1) 1:50.17	5:27.74 1:50.72	0.00 +0.00
2	37.03 Loreto Normanhurst Von Behr,Bowditch,Gourley*,Leaver*,c:Cowap	7		1:48.35 (2) 1:48.35	3:42.88 (2) 1:54.53	5:39.60 1:56.72	11.86 +11.86
3	37.06 Queenwood Meades,Ezzy,Heathcote,Werner*,c:Lovett	5		1:54.09 (3) 1:54.09	3:52.17 (3) 1:58.08	5:51.51 1:59.34	11.91 +23.77
4	37.11 Tara School Dickinson,Juriansz,Smith,Hu,c:Papasinos	6		1:55.42 (4) 1:55.42	3:58.51 (4) 2:03.09	6:04.49 2:05.98	12.98 +36.75
5	37.10 Sydney Girls Llewellyn,Zhu,Ranade,Qian,c:Pham	4		2:01.48 (5) 2:01.48	4:08.52 (5) 2:07.04	6:13.96 2:05.44	9.47 +46.22

*substitute

Race 67 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins
1	38.03 Loreto Normanhurst Duff-Clarke*,Woods,Gillies*,Illek,c:Ciesiolka	3		1:52.58 (3) 1:52.58	3:46.27 (1) 1:53.69	5:40.61 1:54.34	0.00 +0.00
2	38.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Allen,Castle,Smethurst,Johnston,c:Scott	4		1:59.43 (7) 1:59.43	3:55.49 (5) 1:56.06	5:49.37 1:53.88	8.76 +8.76
3	38.04 PLC Sydney Xistouris,Arraj,Santos,Leckie,c:Bailey	8		1:52.12 (1) 1:52.12	3:52.04 (2) 1:59.92	5:52.72 2:00.68	3.35 +12.11
4	38.02 Loreto Kirribilli Colley,Green,Crott,Conway,c:Lemieux	6		1:54.57 (4) 1:54.57	3:53.49 (3) 1:58.92	5:56.34 2:02.85	3.62 +15.73
5	38.05 Pymble Ladies McIntosh,Bagga,Merrett,Jones,c:Parsons	5		1:52.32 (2) 1:52.32	3:54.73 (4) 2:02.41	5:57.07 2:02.34	0.73 +16.46
6	38.07 Roseville Smith,McAlpine,Watson,Lander,c:Thomsen	2		1:57.42 (5) 1:57.42	3:57.63 (6) 2:00.21	5:58.12 2:00.49	1.05 +17.51
7	38.06 Queenwood Topalov,Gunton*,Perdikaris,Rouse*,c:Primmer	7		1:58.93 (6) 1:58.93	4:09.62 (7) 2:10.69	6:23.26 2:13.64	25.14 +42.65

*substitute

Race 68 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	39.08 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 de Somer,Nikias,Turner,Maxwell,c:Shaw	1		1:49.61 (1) 1:49.61	3:44.57 (1) 1:54.96	5:38.03 1:53.46	0.00	+0.00
2	39.03 Loreto Normanhurst Henry,Maguire*,Bremer,Perosin*,c:Stenz	7		1:54.77 (2) 1:54.77	3:50.46 (2) 1:55.69	5:49.68 1:59.22	11.65	+11.65
3	39.02 Loreto Kirribilli Kearney,Fitzgibbon,Drinnan,Potts,c:Couper	4		1:56.92 (3) 1:56.92	3:55.57 (3) 1:58.65	5:59.29 2:03.72	9.61	+21.26
4	39.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Wright,Willis,Gidis,McDonagh,c:Xia	8		2:00.20 (5) 2:00.20	4:04.77 (4) 2:04.57	6:08.56 2:03.79	9.27	+30.53
5	39.07 Roseville Ashworth,Stevenson,Campbell,Clarkson,c:Gates	2		1:58.16 (4) 1:58.16	4:05.40 (5) 2:07.24	6:15.20 2:09.80	6.64	+37.17
6	39.05 Pymble Ladies Madew,Fisher,Wartha,Goodman,c:Wykeham-Fiennes	6		2:03.09 (6) 2:03.09	4:10.80 (6) 2:07.71	6:21.36 2:10.56	6.16	+43.33
7	39.06 Redlands Simpson,Larcos,Pascoe,Wilks,c:Richardson	3		2:04.35 (7) 2:04.35	4:12.56 (7) 2:08.21	6:25.58 2:13.02	4.22	+47.55
8	39.04 PLC Sydney Castorina,Smith,Montague,D'Addona,c:Glenn	5		2:07.61 (8) 2:07.61	4:23.04 (8) 2:15.43	6:36.42 2:13.38	10.84	+58.39

*substitute

Race 69 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	40.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 Peters,Lukic,Reid,Motherway,c:Dickson	8		1:51.57 (1) 1:51.57	3:49.01 1:57.44	5:48.68 1:59.67	0.00	+0.00
2	40.03 Loreto Normanhurst Barr*,Negline-Smyth*,Rossell,Tassell,c:Madigan	6		1:58.19 (2) 1:58.19	3:54.76 1:56.57	6:05.30 2:10.54	16.62	+16.62
3	40.05 Redlands Van Graan,Vanderfield,Woodward,Elliott,c:Kourakis	4		2:05.54 (4) 2:05.54		6:21.92	16.62	+33.24
4	40.04 Pymble Ladies Campbell,Tishler,Judson,Fan,c:Newman	5		2:05.97 (5) 2:05.97	4:14.98 2:09.01	6:24.93 2:09.95	3.01	+36.25
5	40.02 Loreto Kirribilli Lennon,Rizzo,Schmidt,Fuller*,c:Stephens	7		2:02.22 (3) 2:02.22	4:12.20 2:09.98	6:28.91 2:16.71	3.98	+40.23
6	40.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Oren,Ashurst, Van Geelen,Peterswald*,c:Campbell	3		2:06.21 (6) 2:06.21	4:13.46 2:07.25	6:39.29 2:25.83	10.38	+50.61

*substitute

Race 70 Men's Under 17 Eight							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	20.11 Shore 1 Xifaras,Pearce,Irving,Henchman, Ohlsson,Elmslie*,Bogatez,Dight,c:Leijer	4	1:33.04 (2) 1:33.04	3:06.79 (1) 1:33.75	4:40.21 (1) 1:33.42	6:12.90 1:32.69	0.00	+0.00		
2	20.16 St Josephs 1 Visalli,Matchett,Saar,Hewitt, Simpson,Easton,O'Shannessy,Rath,c:Lewis	1	1:33.59 (3) 1:33.59	3:07.27 (2) 1:33.68	4:42.52 (2) 1:35.25	6:15.77 1:33.25	2.87	+2.87		
3	20.02 Kings 1 Gavan,Usher,Dugan,Jones, Munro,Jarvis,Fulton-Kennedy,Weston,c:Parsons	7	1:32.62 (1) 1:32.62	3:07.46 (3) 1:34.84	4:44.65 (3) 1:37.19	6:20.74 1:36.09	4.97	+7.84		
4	20.05 Newington 1 Lynch,Tran-Huynh,Parker,Boland, Wood,Webster,Janson,Tainsh,c:Khu	5	1:35.68 (5) 1:35.68	3:14.63 (5) 1:38.95	4:55.50 (4) 1:40.87	6:34.18 1:38.68	13.44	+21.28		
5	20.08 Scots 2 Bradfield,Commander,Mahoney,Swan, Veron,Crawford,Wade,Walker,c:Norburn	9	1:36.65 (6) 1:36.65	3:16.52 (6) 1:39.87	4:57.85 (5) 1:41.33	6:41.32 1:43.47	7.14	+28.42		
6	20.12 Shore 2 Elmslie,Duckworth,Williams,Kellahan*, Perryman,Martin,Irving,Malcolm,c:Dunlop	8	1:34.63 (4) 1:34.63	3:11.58 (4) 1:36.95	5:02.13 (6) 1:50.55	6:45.78 1:43.65	4.46	+32.88		
	20.01 Grammar Carl,Ball,Gaspar,Mentzines, Danta,Ashley,Ringrose,Palmerlee,c:Thai	2	SCRATCHED							
	20.07 Scots 1 Zucchiatti,Sanders,Aveyard,Brial, Rush,Moore,Emery,Batho,c:Rowlands	3	SCRATCHED							
	20.15 St Ignatius Ryan,Clark,Rooney,Wheelhouse, Doust,Kenderes,Collins,Clinton,c:Debus	6	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 71 Men's Under 17 Eight							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	20.17 St Josephs 2 O'Malley,Skinner,Mirow,Ryan, Bingham,Voulgaris,Houston,Jackson,c:Power	5	1:33.95 (1) 1:33.95	3:12.95 (1) 1:39.00	4:53.42 (1) 1:40.47	6:34.06 1:40.64	0.00	+0.00		
2	20.03 Kings 2 Farrington,Doering,Clarke,Monroe, Nivison,Miller,Thomas,Thierry,c:Friend	4	1:38.64 (2) 1:38.64	3:19.96 (2) 1:41.32	5:02.66 (2) 1:42.70	6:45.34 1:42.68	11.28	+11.28		
3	20.09 Scots 3 Horton,Ward,Roberts,Green, Robinson,Thomas,Hooker,Campbell,c:Farquhar	7	1:44.37 (4) 1:44.37	3:29.14 (4) 1:44.77	5:15.36 (3) 1:46.22	7:02.71 1:47.35	17.37	+28.65		
4	20.04 Kings 3 Trang,Gribble,Ganeshan,Passilier, Stanford,Coulton,Watts,Wickham,c:Dakin	8	1:44.37 (5) 1:44.37	3:28.28 (3) 1:43.91	5:17.75 (4) 1:49.47	7:07.88 1:50.13	5.17	+33.82		
5	20.06 Newington 2 Linden-Smith,Lemoto*,Gigg,Court, Rose,Sutton,Parhash,Taylor,c:Wadland	6	1:43.16 (3) 1:43.16	3:29.58 (5) 1:46.42	5:19.62 (5) 1:50.04	7:11.20 1:51.58	3.32	+37.14		
6	20.10 Scots 4 Maquirang,Boreham,Farfan,Dunsmore, Manley,Teen,Philips,Clyne,c:Medland	3	1:50.82 (6) 1:50.82	3:39.93 (6) 1:49.11	5:31.68 (6) 1:51.75	7:29.89 1:58.21	18.69	+55.83		
	20.14 Shore 4 Beaney,Colman,Greig,Rowland-Smith, McMullen,Court,Davidson,Halliday,c:Richardson	2	SCRATCHED							
	20.13 Shore 3 Salter,Phillips,Kellahan,Gregson, Erby,Hoffman,Bellotti,McMullen*,c:McIntyre	9	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 72 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	46.01	Loreto Kirribilli	(Ross,Moore,Walsh,Marr,c:Carlson)	3		1.99 +1.99
2	46.03	Loreto Normanhurst 2	(Curran,Green,Madigan,Canty,c:Turnbull)	2		29.44 +31.43
3	46.02	Loreto Normanhurst 1	(Whitnall,Ojurovic,Whipps,Carrigan,c:Woods)	4		2.63 +34.06

Race 72 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.04	Loreto Normanhurst 2	(Davies,Dodd,Ciesiolka,Cooksey,c:Stenz)	8	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	45.02	Loreto Kirribilli	(Davidson,Carey, Van Vliet,Dunlop,c:Payne)	7		1.66 +1.66
3	45.01	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Nobbs*,Soanes,Palma,Burns*,c:Jaktman)	5		1.27 +2.93
4	45.03	Loreto Normanhurst 1	(Raggett,O'Brien,Kirkwood,John,c:Clarke)	6		3.24 +6.17
5	45.05	Redlands	(Hicks,Heath,Watt,Feldmann,c:Gautheron)	9		9.22 +15.39

*substitute

Race 73 Men's Under 19 Four					Division 1
CANCELLED					

Race 74 Men's Under 19 Four					Division 2
CANCELLED					

Race 75 Women's Under 19 Coxed Four					Final
CANCELLED					

Race 76 Men's Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull					Final
CANCELLED					

Race 77 Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad					Final
CANCELLED					

Race 78 Men's Under 19 Eight					Division
CANCELLED					

Race 79 Women's Under 19 Eight					Final
CANCELLED					